Board of Adjustments
regular meeting

March 16, 2021 at 5:00p.m.

City Hall | Commission Chambers
401 S. Park Ave. | Winter Park, Florida

Hybrid Meeting
Register Online: cityofwinterpark.org/live-broadcasts

Agenda Items

Call to Order
Consent Agenda

Minutes for the February 16, 2021 Meeting
Staff Updates

Citizen Comments
Action Items
Public Hearings

1. Request of Erin Duffy, on behalf of Jonathan Cole, for variances to allow the construction of
a boathouse to extend 40 feet into Lake Virginia, in lieu of the maximum permitted distance
of 30 feet, and to allow an area of 645 square feet, in lieu of the maximum allowed area of
600 square feet.

Located at: 721 Virginia Drive Zoned: R-1AAA

2. Request of Thomas Lamar on behalf of Kevin Rogers, for variances to allow rebuilding a
carport into a garage with a side setback of 8.1 feet in lieu of the required setback of 9 feet,
and to allow building a new open front porch encroaching 4 feet into the front setback.

Located at: 2019 Byron Road Zoned: R-1A

3. Request of Mojgan Kianfar, on behalf of Carol Zurcher for a variance to allow the enclosure
of an open porch and covered entry, located 29.5 feet from the front lot line, in lieu of the
required front setback of 36 feet and required to remain open in order to encroach 5 feet
into the front setback.

Located at: 1016 Anchorage Court Zoned: R-1AA

4. Request of E2 Homes LLC, on behalf of Kristine Dionne, for a variance to allow converting
an existing detached 2-car garage into a guesthouse with a rear setback of 13 feet, and a
side setback of 10.5 feet, in lieu of the required setbacks of 25 feet and 11 feet respectively.

Located at: 1246 Alabama Drive Zoned: R-1AA

5. Request of Thomas Ladyman, on behalf of Idelisa Torres, for a variance to allow an existing
screen enclosure to remain, located 9.1 feet from the rear lot line, in lieu of the required rear
setback of 10 feet.

Located at: 1737 Magnolia Ave Zoned: R-1A



Board Comments

Discuss moving July 20, 2021 meeting to July 13, 14, 15 or July 27",

Adjournment

appeals & assistance

“If a person decides to appeal any decision made by the Board with respect to any matter considered at this hearing, a
record of the proceedings is needed to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes
the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.” (F.S. 286.0105).

“Persons with disabilities needing assistance to participate in any of these proceedings should contact the City Clerk’s
Office (407-599-3277) at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting.”



Board of Adjustments
regular meeting

March 16, 2021 at 5:00p.m.

Agenda Items

Public Hearings

1. Request of Erin Duffy, on behalf of Jonathan Cole, for variances to allow
the construction of a boathouse to extend 40 feet into Lake Virginia, in
lieu of the maximum permitted distance of 30 feet, and to allow an area
of 645 square feet, in lieu of the maximum allowed area of 600 square

feet.
Located at: 721 Virginia Drive Zoned: R-1AAA



Building &

401 South Park Avenue e Winter Park, Florida 32789

Permitting
1073993237 407 305 3435 | Services
TO: BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS MEMBERS
FROM: GEORGE WIGGINS, DIRECTOR OF BLDG/LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS
DATE: March 16, 2021
SUBJECT: VARIANCE REQUEST by Erin Duffy on behalf of Jonathan Cole, 721

Virginia Drive

The applicant is requesting variances to allow the construction of a boathouse to
extend 40 feet into Lake Virginia, whereas the maximum permitted distance is 30
feet, and to allow an area of 645 square feet, whereas the maximum permitted
area is 600 square feet.

The current boathouse is a deteriorating older structure that extends out into the
lake approximately 48 feet with area in excess of 700 square feet. The new owner
of the property intends to build a house on this vacant lot and desires to first
construct a structurally safe boathouse as close to our Code requirements as
possible while still having a functional boathouse with a boat lift that does has
sufficient depth to allow a boat to navigate into the lift location.

The proposed side setback of the boathouse is 10 feet from the east side extended
lot line, however, if a letter of approval is submitted by the adjacent property
owner, the side setback can be reduced to 5 feet.

The boathouse builder has been asked to provide information showing the water
depths at various locations where the proposed lift will be located from the
shallowest point and out to deeper water depths inside the boathouse. These
depths should indicate the need to extend the boathouse out to deeper water at
this shoreline location on Lake Virginia.

On March 9, 2021 the applicant received approval from the Lakes and Waterways
Board satisfying their environmental review concerns and with the condition that
the variances needed be addressed by the Board of Adjustments since it is not
within the scope of the Lakes Board to consider variances.

No letters have been received regarding this request.
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PLAN SNAPSHOT REPORT BOA-2021-0032

FOR CITY OF WINTER PARK
CITY OF CULTURE A HERITAGE
Plan Type: Board of Adjustments Project: App Date: 02/03/2021
Work Class: Board of Adjustments/Variance Application District: Winter Park Exp Date: NOT AVAILABLE
Status: Submitted - Online Square Feet: 0.00 Completed: NOT COMPLETED
Valuation: ~ $0.00 Assigned To: Wiggins, George Approval
Expire Date:
Description: We are applying for a variance for total area and length of the boat dock application for 721 Virginia
Drive.
Parcel: 302208867601080 Main | Address: 721 Virginia Dr Main Zone:
Winter Park, FL 32789-5854

Alternate Contact Applicant Alternate Contact Owner
Q-ICE BUILDERS LLC. Erin Duffy Q-Ice Builders Jonathan Cole
10820 WONDER LANE ST 100 W Plant Street Home: (407) 656-7814 721 Virginia DR
WINDERMERE, FL 34786 Winter Garden, FL 34787 Winter Park, FL 32789
Home: 00 Business: (407) 656-7814
Business: (407) 724-1550 Mobile: (240) 308-3123

Mobile: 00

Plan Custom Fields

Zoning Section Subsection
Is the property on Yes Is this property on No Describe variance Due to the water depth at
waterfront? historic registry or the end of the
district? dock/mooring area, a
variance is being
requested for the allowed
total area and length of a
boat dock.
How long have you 18 months How long have you 18 months Special Condition The owner needs an
owned the property? occupied the property? adequate water depth for
the boat
Rights/Priv The right to have Hardship The requirements for the Limited Variance We are requesting a
adequate water depth for length and square footage length of 40" and a 645 sf
boating. of dock cannot be met due of dock.
to the water depth. The
depth of water is
necessary for a boat slip.
Attachment File Name Added On Added By Attachment Group Notes
721 VIRGINIA DR- BS AND TOPO 02/03/2021 11:30 Duffy, Erin Uploaded via CSS
SURVEY UPDATE - 12-10-2020
[11X17] JRN.pdf
Cole - Boat Dock Plans - 2.3.21.pdf 02/03/2021 11:30 Duffy, Erin Uploaded via CSS
Signature_Erin_Duffy_2/3/2021.jpg 02/03/2021 11:30 Duffy, Erin Uploaded via CSS
Workflow Step / Action Name Action Type Start Date End Date

Generic Action

Receive Submittal

Generic Action

Generic Action

February 03, 2021 Page 1 of 1



SCALE 1:30'
North per Plat

SURVEY NOTES:

o THERE ARE FENCES OR LANDSCAPE
WALLS ON OR NEAR THE
SOUTHEASTERLY AND NORTHEASTERLY
BOUNDARY LINES.

Legend: ¢ THERE ARE NO OTHER SIGNIFICANT
(D) = DEED OBSERVATIONS.

(M) = MEASURE

(P) = PLAT

(NR) = NON RADIAL

(C) = CALCULATED

BLK. = BLOCK

COVD = COVERED

OHL = OVERHEAD LINES

CATV. = CABLE TV RAISER

CL = CENTER LINE

¢ = CENTER LINE

DESC. = DESCRIPTION

ELEV. = ELEVATION

0. = IDENTIFICATION

ROM. = RIGHT OF WAY

R/W = RIGHT OF WAY

ESMT. = EASEMENT

UE = UTLITY EASEMENT

DE = DRANAGE EASEMENT

D.UE = DRAINAGE UTILITY EASEMENT
PDE = PRIVATE DRAINAGE EASEMENT
EPE = ELECTRIC POWER EASEMENT
ESDE = ENVIRONMENTAL SWALE AND DRAINAGE EASEMENT

LP. = IRON PIPE

LR~ = IRON ROD
N&D = NAIL AND DISK
FND = FOUND

LS = LAND SURVEYOR

PLS = PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR

PSM = PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR AND MAPPER
RLS = REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR

LB = LICENSES BUSINESS

LR.C. IRON ROD AND CAP

LP.C. IRON PIPE AND CAP

CM. = CONCRETE MONUMENT

P.C.P. = PERMANENT CONTROL POINT

P.RM. = PERMANENT REFERENCE MONUMENT

P.OL = POINT ON LINE

P.R.C. = POINT OF REVERSE CURVATURE &
P.C.C. = POINT OF COMPOUND CURVATURE ’Q‘W[@{ %
WP. = WITNESS POINT oy
TBM. = TEMPORARY BENCH MARK
STOR. = STORAGE

P.0.C. = POINT OF COMMENCEMENT 79

P.C. = POINT OF CURVATURE Vs

Pl = POINT OF INTERCEPTION

P.T. = POINT OF TANGENCY TBM. #2
R.P. = RADIUS POINT NAIL NO 1D -
& = CENTRAL ANGLE ELE/.VZH.QU
L: = ARC LENGTH 2892
CB: = CHORD BEARING

R: = RADIUS

F.FE = FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION
A/C = AR CONDITIONER

W/H = WATER HEATER

W/P = WATER PUMP

Basis of Bearing:

Bearings shown hereon are based on the
WEST Line of Lot 8, Block A, being N
25'22°55" E, per PLAT.

BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY

Legal Description:

Lot 8, Block A, TIMBERLANE SHORES, according to the map or plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book
V, Page 45, Public Records of Orange County, Florida.

657
ey
66.85+ <828, 4
APPROXIMATED LOCATION OF \

NORMAL HIGH WATER ELEVATION LINE
AS OF SEPTEMBER 18, 2020
ELEV. = 65.7" (NAVD 88) 67.12
PER CITY OF WINTER PARK

FND 17 /.P.
NO ID

FND X-CUT NO ID
ON WALL FOOTING
CURVE "C1"
Rodius: 442.81" [P]
Delta: 0352'12" [C]
0352'12" [M]
Arc Length: 29.91" [C]
29.91" [M]
Chord: 29.90" [C]
29.90" [M]
Course: N89'04'47°W [C]
NBI04'47'W [M]

CURVE "C2"
Radius: 139.60" [P]
Delta: 37°04°12" [P]
36'50'58” [M]
Arc Length: 90.32" [P]
89.78" [M]
Chord: 88.75" [C]
88.24" [M]
Course: N38'36'35'W [C]
N3918°46"W [M]

CONC. = CONCRETE 81.13

CONC.FC.= CONCRETE FENCE Y087 8149

WD.FC. = WOOD FENCE /O‘bjm

PVC.FC.= VINYL FENCE / P12

CLFC. = CHAIN LINK FENCE KJ1.79

ALFC. = ALUMINUM FENCE

MTFC. = METAL FENCE 8155

BFP. = BACK FLOW PREVENTER

SMH. = STORM SEWER MANHOLE TBM. £ 1

TMH. = TELEPHONE MANHOLE Z‘g\/ N‘;’gﬁ, -

FH = FIRE HYDRANT Flood Insurance Rate Map: e <0

WM = WATER METER pc FND (PT)
W/V = WATER VALVE Community Number: 120188 Panel: 0255 %" IRC.
IV = IRRIGATION VALVE Suffix " F 7 Flood Insurance Rate Map o~ ILLEGBLE
G0 - cLEan U Dated September 25, 2009 Flood Zone: " X ” e

LP. = LIGHTING POLE -

P = POMER POLE Map ID: 12095C0255F

WPP. = WOOD POLE

@, = POLE

Address: 721 Virginia Drive, Winter Park Florida 32789

Certified to/for the exclusive use of:

Jonathan Cole
South Milhausen, P.A.
Old Republic National Title Insurance Company

Surveyor's Notes:

1. Legal Description provided by others

2. The lands shown hereon were not abstracted for easements or other recorded
encumbrances not shown on the Flat.

3. Underground portions of footings, foundations or other improvements were not
located.

4. Wall ties are to the face of the wall and are not to be used to reconstruct

boundary lines.

Only visible encroachments located.

No identification found on property corners unless otherwise shown.

Dimensions shown are Plat and Measured unless otherwise shown.

Fence ownership not determined.

This survey depicted here forms a closed geometric figure.

No underground improvements or visible installations have been located other

than shown.

1. This survey is prepared for the exclusive use and benefit of the parties listed
hereon liability to third parties may not be transferred or assigned.

2. This drawing may not be scaled due to electronic transfer.

13. This survey does not reflect or determine ownership.

4. Fence corners and building corners are witness monuments to obstructed

corners, dimensions are as shown,

15, Subject to any dedication, limitations, restrictions, reservations, ond/or easement

of record no examination of Title made by Surveyor.

6. This Survey is not an ALTA/ACSM Land Title Survey.

7. This Survey was prepared without the benefit of a commitment for Title
Insurance.

18. The flood data provided is for informational purposes only. The Surveyor makes
no guarantees as to the accuracy of the Information provided. The local F.E.M.A.
Agency should be contacted for verification.

19. Elevations shown hereon are based on the Florida Department of Transportation
Permanent Reference Network (NAVD 88).

S©oN; o

THIS SURVEY MEETS THE "STANDARDS OF
PRACTICE” AS REQUIRED BY CHAPTER 5J—17,
BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS AND MAPPERS,

PURSUANT TO SECTION 472.027 OF THE FLORIDA STATUTES.
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CODE:721VIRGINIADRIVE20190872
HECTOR LEBRON PSM #6634 JOSE R. NEGRON PSM#6850
Professional Surveyor and Mapper  Professional Surveyor and Mapper

“NOT VALID WITHOUT AN AUTHENTICATED ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE AND AUTHENTICATED RAISED/
ELECTRONIC SEAL OF THIS FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER.”

DATE: SEPTEMBER 18, 2020
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DESCRIPTION
UPDATE — CONSTRUCTION AREA

DATE
09/22/20
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VIRGINIA DRIVE
WINTER PARK, FLORIDA 32789

ADDRESS: 721

FIELD:05/09/2019

DRAWN: HL
CHECKED: JRN
CADD:
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DOCK PLANS

Jonathan Cole

Prepared For

Q-ICE Builders

Prepared By

mm THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC

Engineer: Michael Thompson, MSc, P.E. (#47509)
4401 Vineland Road, Suite 46

Orlando, Florida 32811
Ph: 407-734-1450
Fax: 407-734-1790

Certificate of Authorization No. 30060
www.thompsoneg.com

September, 2020
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BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY

Legal Description:

Lot 8, Block A, TMBERLANE SHORES, according to the map or plat thereof as recorded in Plal Book
V. Page 45, Public Records of Orange Counly, Florida.

Basis of Bearing:

Bearings shown hereon are based on the
WEST Line of Lot 8, Block A, being N
2522557 €, per PLAT.
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Address: 721 Virginio Drive, Winter Park Florida 32789

Certified to/for the exclusive use of:
Jonathan Cole

South Mithausen, P.A.

Old Republic National Title Insurance Company

Surveyor's Notes:

boundary lines.

Only visible encroachmens located.

Na ideniification found on property comers unless oiherwise shown.
Dimensions shown ore Plat ond Measured unless otherwise shown,

Fence ownership nol determined.

This survey depicled here forms a closed geomelric figure.

No g ir or visible inslallations hove been located other
than shown.

This survey is prepared for the exclusive use and benefit of the parties fisted
hereon liabilty fo third parties may nol be transferred or essigned.
This drowing may not be scaled due to electronic transfer.
This survey does nol reflect or determine ownership,
corers and bulding comers ore wilthess monuments to obsiructed
comers, dimensions are as shown.
ject to any dedicotion, limilations, restrictions, reservations, and/or easement
no examinglion of Title made by Surveyor.
This Si is not on ALTA/ACSM Land Tille Survey.
This was prepared without the benefit of o commitment for Titie
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The flood dalo pronided is for informational purpases oay. The Suveyor makes
a0 guargntees os lo the occuracy of the Information provided. The locol F.EMA.
Agency should be conlacted for verification.

THIS SURVEY MEETS THE “STANDARDS OF
PRACTICE® AS REQUIRED BY CHAPTER 5J=17,
BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL SURVEYDRS AND MAPPERS,
PURSUANT TO SECTION 472.027 OF THE FLORIA STATUTES.
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15 Legal Description:
lereon are based on the

: Lot 8, Block A, TIMBERLANE SHORES, according to the map or plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book
8, Block A, being N

V. Page 45, Public Records of Orange County, Florida.
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aring: Legal Description:

1ereon are boseg’ on the Lot 8, Block A, TIMBERLANE SHORES, according to the map or plat thereof as recorded in Plot Book
8, Block A, being N V, Page 45, Public Records of Orange County, Florida.
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COMPOSITION SHINGLES
(METAL OR CERAMIC

TILE OPTIONAL)
INSTALLED AS PER MANUF.
OVER MIN. MIN. 15* FELT

3/4" T4G PINE, OR 5/8" T-Ill
SIDING W/ 12" CDX PLYWOOD
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OR TO REFUSAL ‘ . OPTIONAL 2x& CLEAT WITH
L Ll [ ] l 5 SCREWS PER CLEAT

seal

THOMPSON ENGINEERING
GROUP (TEG)
MICHAEL THOMPSON, PE

FL * 471529
520@ VINELAND ROAD
SUITE 25@
ORLANDO, FL 32811
Ph. (427) B22-32302

M\ Bui Idmg’_ﬁectlon

\gj SCALE:3/16"<I'-0"




From: Megan Johansson

To: Theresa Dunkle; George Wiggins
Cc: Joseph Smirti; Tim Egan
Subject: 721 Virginia BH app
Date: Tuesday, March 9, 2021 12:50:29 PM
Attachments: image002.png
image003.png
image004.png
image005.png

Approved pending BoA approves it.

Megan Johansson

Lakes Coordinator
Lakes Division

City of Winter Park

1409 Howell Branch Rd.

Winter Park, FL. 32789 407.691.7829
cityofwinterpark.or: Division Hours: M-Th 7:00-5:30

By VvD

Under Florida law, email addresses and written correspondence with the city become public record and must be made
available to the public and media upon request (unless otherwise exempt). If you do not want your email address to be
public record, please contact our office by phone.



mailto:mjohansson@cityofwinterpark.org
mailto:tdunkle@cityofwinterpark.org
mailto:Gwiggins@cityofwinterpark.org
mailto:JSmirti@cityofwinterpark.org
mailto:tegan@cityofwinterpark.org
http://cityofwinterpark.org/
http://cityofwinterpark.org/facebook
http://cityofwinterpark.org/twitter
http://cityofwinterpark.org/vimeo
http://cityofwinterpark.org/youtube

















Shoreline Alteration Permit Staff Report (Boathouse & Dock)
Application #: 21-07 WATERBODY: Lake Virginia Date: February 2021

APPLICANT NAME AND SITE ADDRESS:
Jonathan Cole, 721 Virginia Dr, Winter Park, FL 32789

Variance
Dock Parameter Proposed Allowed Yes/No/NA
Total Area (sq. feet) 645 600 max. Yes
Length from OHW (feet) 40 30 max. Yes
Height of Roof (feet above deck) 11 11 max. No
Height of Deck (feet above 1 2 max. No
OHW)
Side Yard Setback(s) (feet) 10 10 min. No
Meets Vegetation Criteria? Yes NA NA

Comments:

Staff Recommendation: Approval upon acquisition of variance.

Reviewed By: Megan Johansson and Joe Smirti
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Board of Adjustments
regular meeting

March 16, 2021 at 5:00p.m.

Agenda Items

Public Hearings

2. Request of Thomas Lamar on behalf of Kevin Rogers, for variances to
allow rebuilding a carport into a garage with a side setback of 8.1 feet in
lieu of the required setback of 9 feet, and to allow building a new open
front porch encroaching 4 feet into the front setback.

Located at: 2019 Byron Road Zoned: R-1A



A'Q;@‘ H H
,g’;‘*‘)’/ﬁ — 401 South Park Avenue ¢ Winter Park, Florida 32789 Building &
;%@L:m\_\\ Permitting

qRets 407-599-3237 o 407-599-3499 fax Services
— cityofwinterpark.org

TO: BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS MEMBERS

FROM: GEORGE WIGGINS, DIRECTOR OF BLDG/LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS

DATE: March 16, 2021

SUBJECT: VARIANCE REQUEST by Thomas Lamar on behalf of Kevin Rogers,

2019 Byron Road

The applicants are requesting variances to allow rebuilding a carport into a garage
with a side setback of 8.1 feet whereas the required setback is 9 feet, and to allow
building a new open front porch encroaching 2.1 feet into the front setback.

The proposed project includes removing the existing carport and existing front
porch in order to build back a new enclosed garage and laundry area and a new
wider front porch. The front wall of the home is set back 30.8 feet from the front
lot line, and the applicant proposes to add a porch which is 7.7 feet wide. The
resultant front setback will be 23.1 feet. An open porch can encroach 5 feet into
the front setback. The required front setback is 30 feet although the applicant
depicts the front setback as 32.5 feet. After remeasuring nearby homes it was
determined the required front is 30 feet. With the permitted 5 feet of open porch
the net front encroachment is 2.1 feet.

We have received 4 letters expressing no objection to this variance request from
nearby property owners.
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PLAN SNAPSHOT REPORT BOA-2021-0033

FOR CITY OF WINTER PARK
SITY O CULTURE A0 HERITAGE
Plan Type: Board of Adjustments Project: App Date: 02/08/2021
Work Class: Board of Adjustments/Variance Application District: Winter Park Exp Date: NOT AVAILABLE
Status: Submitted - Online Square Feet: 0.00 Completed: NOT COMPLETED
Valuation: ~ $0.00 Assigned To: Wiggins, George Approval
Expire Date:

Description: A variance request to enclose existing covered space on the West side lot and portion of the front
and also add a front porch.

Parcel:  302204231602200 Main | Address: 2019 Byron Rd Main Zone:
Winter Park, FL 32792-3142

Applicant Alternate Contact Owner

Thomas R Lamar Il Lamar Design Kevin Rogers

1370 Gene ST Mobile: (832) 795-3338 Mobile: (407) 949-1345

Winter Park, FL 32789
Mobile: (407) 310-4049

Plan Custom Fields

Zoning Section Subsection

Is the property on No Is this property on No Describe variance A. West Side of Home —

waterfront? historic registry or We are proposing an
district? extension that would be

1’-0” into the side yard
setback. The existing
residence is currently
located at this same side
setback (8- 0 3/4”) and no
additional side yard
encroachment is proposed
beyond what is the
location of the existing
carport/storage shed. The
area of the addition is
proposed to be 7-3” in
length running south to
north amounting to an
area of 105 square feet of
encroachment into the
west side yard.

b.  Front of House - We
understand the required
front yard setback is
32.45’ and that the
proposed extension would
be 3’-0” into the front yard
setback. The existing
residence is currently
located at this same side
setback (32.45’). We
understand the required
front porch setback is
27.5' and that the
proposed extension would
be 4’-3 1/2” into the front
yard setback. The
existing south side of the
house is located 30'11”
from the front yard
property line and the
proposed addition is also
to be located at 23’-2”
from the south property
line. The area of the
addition is proposed
running east to west
amounting to an area of

February 08, 2021 Page 1 of 2



PLAN SNAPSHOT REPORT (BOA-2021-0033)

142 square feet of
encroachment into the
south yard.

How long have you
owned the property?

4 years

How long have you
occupied the property?

4 years

Special Condition We will be adding Rights/Priv It is the design and Hardship We understand that the
additional foundation, innovation from all the city of winter park needs
walls, and a new roof onto other homes in Winter to keep a certain
this proposed renovation. Park that our ideas have landscape and a high-level
We are redesigning developed from and we of quality. Our house that
certain areas of the home strive to live up to. We are was built in the 50’s and
to keep functionality at the making this renovation for has two walls that are
forefront. We are not our growing family and currently over the setback
seeking more space for redesigning this house guidelines. We believe
the more things, but rather with a more effective that because of this age of
living in a better laid out layout and better home, the house was
home with these additional functionality for future originally never designed
spaces. This renovation children. One example with setbacks in mind.
will not impact or tie into from other homes in winter We are looking to expand
any surrounding homes or park that we don’t have at the existing face to
structures. due to zoning enforcement create a cohesive look

would be a front porch. from the outside.
We would like to have this
portion in our design
because it brings an
updated design to an older
neighborhood, and it
serves as an area to be
with our friends and

family. The proposed
addition would maintain
the same look, feel and
dimensional standards as
the existing residence.

Limited Variance No.

Attachment File Name Added On Added By Attachment Group Notes

DSC_1829.JPG 02/08/2021 12:54 Lamar Il, Thomas Uploaded via CSS

DSC_1830.JPG 02/08/2021 12:54 Lamar Il, Thomas Uploaded via CSS

DSC_1832.JPG 02/08/2021 12:54 Lamar Il, Thomas Uploaded via CSS

DSC_1856.JPG 02/08/2021 12:54 Lamar Il, Thomas Uploaded via CSS

Rogers Setback Worksheet.pdf 02/08/2021 12:54 Lamar Il, Thomas Uploaded via CSS

Rogers Variance Set 19 Jan 21 SD.pdf  02/08/2021 12:54 Lamar Il, Thomas Uploaded via CSS

SURVEY 1.pdf 02/08/2021 12:54 Lamar Il, Thomas Uploaded via CSS

Variance Letters.pdf 02/08/2021 12:54 Lamar Il, Thomas Uploaded via CSS

Signature_Thomas_Lamar_2/8/2021.jpg 02/08/2021 12:54 Lamar ll, Thomas Uploaded via CSS

Submittal Name Status Received Date Due Date Complete Date Resubmit Completed

Board of Adjustments Review v.1 In Review 02/08/2021 02/10/2021 No No

. . Assigned Due Completed
Item Review Name Department Assigned User Status Date Date Date
Building Official Review Building & Permitting Wiggins, George In Review 02/08/2021 02/10/2021
Services
Workflow Step / Action Name Action Type Start Date End Date

Application Completeness Check v.1
Confirm Application Complete v.1
Review v.1

Board of Adjustments Review v.1

02/08/2021 13:57

Generic Action

Receive Submittal

Generic Action

Generic Action

02/08/2021 13:57

02/08/2021 0:00

February 08, 2021

Page 2 of 2



SETBACK / COVERAGE WORKSHEET
N For Single Family Zoning Districts (R-1A, R-1AA & R-1AAA)*

Address: A0\9 %\l\rb\f\ EOG(A Winky e FL 323924 Lot width*: 75 l

Submitted by: _ LOVNAY DCS{OU(\/\, lotarea_ 3 AS90 S¥

Maximum % Existing Additional New Total Maximum
Allowed* Area'! Proposed Area® Area Allowed Area
IMPERVIOUS LOT COVERAGE 2 story - 50%

Include bldg foolprint, driveways, sidewalks, patios, swimming

pools, A/C pads, artiicial tuf, etc. 1 story - 60% 2180 V5 A qﬂ-"b A L‘\ 6\ 20

Lots < 11,600 sf:

FLOOR AREA RATIO (FARYS | oo BaseFAR orw/increased | |\ }r1p ! \3\D NE5

side setbacks: 43% Max FAR
For one and two story bldgs (include 1st & 2nd floors,
garages/carports, stair areas on both floors, areas on 2nd fioors I.o'js 1:'::00 :fato 13’6015f
s s
which are open to the 1t floor’, and accessory bldgs. B N O“_f"" -ase =
EXCLUDE - pool screen enclosure areas and certain open front, 3,200 sf Maximum area

side & rear porches’. Lots > 13,600 sf
Use 33% Base FAR or w/ increased
side setbacks: 38% Max FAR

SCREEN POOL ENCLOSURE 8%'°
Minimum % —————— Landscape Area New Total Minimum
Required N nenred Reduced"’ Area Required Area

FRONT YARD LANDSCAPE COVERAGE

e sox APD | g3 | WA | 9w

Front Lot Area: 9\4')\

NOTES:

1, Windsong & Waterbridge may use these standards, except lot types A, B, & C in Windsong. Provisions on side articulations & accassory bldgs are mandatory.

2. Lot width measured at the front bldg line across lot. The bldg line is located at the required front setback for vacant lots or front bldg wall closest to the street of existing homes, For unusual {pie) shaped lots, an average lot width may be
utilized as measured between the front setback line and the required rear setback line or shall ba determined by the Building Director. For a proposed home, determine the front setback as described on page 2.

3. Submerged lands or land across the street shall not be included.

4. Percentage based on the lot area.

5. One story homes with a sloping roof, 12:12 or less, may utilize the maximum F.A.R. and may provide roof dormers, 8 t. maximum width and 2.5 ft, back from the required setback, occupying 45% of roof area within tha sama roof plana.

6. Area forming a room behind 2nd floor walls shall be included in the gross floor area.

7. See page 3 on how o achieve maximum F.AR.

8. Vaulted and cathedral ceiling areas count twica if the height from the floar to the cailing is 17.5 feet or grealer,

9. The area of open front porches and entries may be excluded from the gross floor area subject to a maximum area of 400 square feet. The area within an open or screened rear and/or side porches, lanal, porte cochere or other covered
areas may be excluded from the gross floor area up to 500 sf of floor area. On 2nd floor, rear and/or side porches shall have an exterior sides thal ara 75% open in order to utilized up to 300 sf of the total 500 sf excludable gross floor area.

10. Any area nol already used in the pemitted floor area ratio (FAR) may be added to this 8% for additional screened pool enclosure area.

11 Thesa columns only apply to existing homes. Centified WCAG 2.1 Level AA compliant and usable with JAWS and NVDA by SWH van16) PAGE 1

Scanned with CamScanner



SETBACKS (complete boxes A and B first)

Minimum Allowable Dimensions Existing ** Proposed
Average of 2 adjacent homes on each side. If corner lot ) 1 i
’ [ 1= 1
FRONT use 3 adjacent homes. 5 0'-\10 ,?\ ’bo 10 ,ﬁ
SIDES'? == 1st Floor wnessa] €€ | A q| %"iall-{“ “ﬂ"\ Uu tiﬂ_?{bt‘ \.Vl ‘On
(see other side setback options on pg 4) 2nd Floor p;gis B e :.a THRIOQBCT=LETI 'g' frt-—
Rean 1st Floor 25 ft. L3V i B
T ~ 5 617, 2l -+
REAR 2nd Floor 35 ft
Lakefront see note 6
Lot width < 65 ft. 15ft.
1st Floor
i Lot width > 65 ft’ 20 ft.
CORNER LOT
CoRneR LOT Lot width < 65 ft. 15 ft.
G 2nd Floor
Ao Lot width > 65 ft’ 22.5 ft.
BUILDING HEIGHT?®® 10112 30 ft. - 35 ft. plus 2 ft. or 40 ft. (see notes 11 & 12) \& S 9\“ \ % Lt l. O“
Notes:

1. Any building wall that exceeds 12 R. in height measured from natural grade 1o top of wall plate or truss kneewall must meet the setbacks for the 2nd fioor.
2. Accessory buildings' maximum side wall height (natural grade to roof sheathing) shall not exceed 10.5 f. and interior side setback is 5 ft minimum (no gable end allowed) for garages up to 600 s, pool cabana up 1o 500 sf and all other
accessory buildings up to 320 sf. Other accessory buildings used for habitation shall meet setbacks of the main residence.
3. Rear sethacks for properties abutting non-residential zoned, R-3/R-4, or a permanent slormwaler retention area over 25 . in width ma
25t is allowed. For lots which are 105ft deep o less a first floor setback of 15/ and a second floor setback of 30ft is allowed.
4. Accessory buildings: garage/carport up to 820 sf, pool cabana up to 500 sf and storage bldg up to 320 sf - minimum rear setback shall be 10 ft. . Other accessory buildings used for habitation shall meet setbacks of the main residence.
5. The rear setback may be reduced to 25 fi. for two-story components when those consist of a second story loft or mezzanine that is within the normal scale and 18-t max height of a typical one-story structure,
6. Require Planning & Zoning commission approval. Lakefront setback is based on the average setback establish by the adjacent residences within 200 ., or 50 L, whichever is greater, measured from ordinary high water line.
7. Setbacks given are measured on the side yard adjacent lo the street & lots over 75 . with 1st and 2nd floor setbacks of 25 ft. may reduce the rear setback by 5 ft. on each floor.
8. Building height is the vertical distance measured from the average elevation of the existing ot grade measured directly adjacent to the front of the building or proposed building.
9. No building or portion thereof shall exceed 30 . in height except for homes with a roof slope of 8:12 or greater may be permitted to have 2 f. additional building height.
10. Accessory building thal exceeds 18 . in height shall meet the same setbacks as the principal building on the property.
11. Properties or lots with at least 80 fl. of width at the building line are permitied to have a building height of 35 L. if the side sethacks are increased 1o 20 ft. at 30 R above the side lot line. Exception: homes with a roof slope of 8:12 or
greater are permitied 2 ft. of additional building height.
12. Properties or lots exceeding 50,000 sq.fL in size with at least 100ft width at the building line may be permitted building heights of 40 . if side setbacks are increased to 35 ft. to the portion of the roof over 30 ft. in height.
13. This column only applies to existing homes. {lan 2016) PAGE 2

ybe 10 ft. Forlotslhatare75ndeeporlessaﬁrstﬂouselbackof10ﬁandasewndﬂoorsetbacko!

Certified WCAG 2.1 Level AA compliant and usable with JAWS and NVDA by SWH

Scanned with CamScanner



2019 BYRON ROAD
WINTER PARK, FLORIDA 32792

PB = Plat

Pg = Page PVC = Chloride
CONC. = Concrete 0w Pdmx

FND = Found [ = \'knnr Mater

LS = Licensed Surve:
PC = Point of Curva

JOB #:  VLSR16-18680

CLIENT #: 1617634

FIELD DATE: 01-05-17 ICREW: 2100

DRAFTER: TNT

COPYRIGHT 2011

APPROVED:; JEW
SCALE: 1'=3
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CERTIFIED TO; (AS FURNISHED)

KEVIN ROGERS

THE CLOSING AGENT, LC

OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
MORTGAGE FAMILY

FLOOD ZONE

SUBJECT PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON APPEARS TO BE LOCATED IN FLOCO

ZONE *X", AREAS DETERMINED TO BE QUTSIDE THE 500-YEAR

PER F.LRM. PANEL NUMBER 12095C0255F, LAST REVISION DATE 06-25-09,
MAPWISE WEBSITE. THIS SURVEYOR MAKES NO GUARANTEES AS TO

THE ACCURACY OF THE ABOVE INFORMATION. THE LOCAL F.EMA. AGENT

SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR VERIFICATION.

LIST OF POSSIBLE ENCROACHMENTS:
FENCES CROSS PROPERTY LINES, OWNERSHIP OF FENCES UNDETERMINED.
SOME UTILITIES LIE WITHIN SUBJECT PROPERTY

BASIS OF BEARING
BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY OF BYRON ROAD
WHICH HAS A BEARING OF N9O'OUDO'E PER PLAT.

NOTES

L utility d and/or
m-wmmmmmmmwmw

2. The purpose of this survey is for use In obtaining ile insurance and nancing and
should not be usad for construction purposes.

3. Addidons o deletions 10 this survey by anyone other than tha signing party o
mnmmmxnmmwummwm

4. The property shown hereon ks subject 10 all sasements, resticions and
reservations which may be shown or notad on the recond plat and within the
public records of the county he subject property Is located. This survey cnly
depicts survey related Information such as easements and setbacks that are
shown on @ record plat or have been fumished 1o the Survayar.

5. Building tles and dimensions for Improvements should not be used ko reconsinuct
boundary lnes.

THIS SURVEY IS PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE
USE AND BENEFIT OF THE PARTIES USTED
HEREON. LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES MAY NOT
BE TRANSFERRED OR ASSIGNED.

LB 7788

VISIONLAND

941 5 Pennsylvania Ave, Winter Park FL 32789 | (888) 399-8474

BYRON ROAD

Lega/ Description (per OK Book 6642, Page 138)

Let 20, Block B, of EASTGATE, according to the plat thereof as recorded in Plat
Page \2%, Peblic Kecords of Orange Courty, Florida.

Book 7

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
1 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SURVEY IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE
REPRESENTATION OF A SURVE“WMW U'NDER MY DIRECTION.
%,

STATE OF
FLORIDA

Joseph E. Willamson, PLS™, sy DATED: 01-06-17
% w-"‘ N

PROFESSIONAL LAND SLIRVEYﬂRu, T ptic

FLORIDA REGISTRATION #6573

NOT VALID WITHOUT THE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE AND/OR ORIGINAL

RAJSED SEAL OF THE LISTED FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR AND

MAPPER

DATE | REVISION | pAaTE REVISION
I I |

Scanned with CamScanner



PROPOSED ADDITION TO THE
ROGERS RESIDENCUCE

2019 BYRON RD., WINTER PARK, FL 32792

ZONING: R-1A

ISSUED FOR

DATE

INDEX OF DRAWINGS
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- v —_ 1. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO FABRICATION —
7 7 - 7 s g # AND START OF CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE DESIGNER AND Lil
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DENOTES CMU WALL TO
BE REMOVED.

SSEEEEELEEIEEEY
DENOTES FRAME WALL

TO BE REMOVED.

CONTRACTOR TO

PROVIDE SHORING AS
NECESSARY PRIOR TO
REMOVING ANY WALLS.

GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES:

CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS &
NOTIFY DESIGNER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO
BEGINNING WORK.

2. DEMOLITION WORK IS NOT LIMITED TO ITEMS SPECIFICALLY
NOTED ”"TO BE REMOVED,” BUT SHALL INCLUDE ALL AUXILIARY
ITEMS. SUCH AS BRACKETS, ATTACHING DEVICES, BLOCKING,
CLEATS, HANGERS, ETC. SO AS TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE
PROJECT. THIS INCLUDES ITEMS NOT SHOWN BUT WHOSE
EXISTENCE IS NORMAL & STANDARD AS ASSOCIATED W/
THOSE ITEMS TO BE REMOVED.

2. PRIOR TO BEGINNING DEMOLITION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
PROVIDE PROTECTION FOR ALL EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO
REMAIN. THIS SHALL INCLUDE BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO EXISTING UTILITIES.

3. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING ALL EXISTING
UTILITIES— EVEN IF OMITTED FROM THE PLANS. THESE UTILITIES
SHALL BE EITHER PROTECTED OR AVOIDED AS CONSTRUCTION
DICTATES. ANY RELOCATION, TIE—INS OR DAMAGE TO EXISTING
UTILITIES SHALL BE THE FULL RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR-
INCLUDING THE EXPENSE OF ANY CORRECTIONS.

4. ALL ABANDONED WATER SUPPLY LINES, WASTE PIPING & VENT
PIPING THAT PROTRUDE THROUGH A FINISHED WALL SURFACE
SHALL BE REMOVED TO PROVIDE FOR A FLUSH FINISHED WALL
SURFACE. INCLUDING FLOOR SURFACES.

5. IN DEMOLITION PHASE, TYP. WALL REMOVAL INCLUDES
MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, COMMUNICATIONS, INFORMATION
SYSTEMS, AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS CONTAINED THEREIN.
REMOVE DOORS, CASEWORK, WINDOWS, FRAMES, FINISHES,
AND OTHER FIXTURES AS REQUIRED. AFTER REMOVAL OF PIPE
CHASES, PATCH HOLES IN EXISTING FLOORS OR WALLS TO MEET
ALL FIRE PROTECTION & STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS. PREPARE
SURFACES TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES AS INDICATED.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE W/ CIVIL, MECHANICAL,
PLUMBING, FIRE PROTECTION, COMMUNICATIONS, INFORMATION
SYSTEMS, AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR DEMOLITION OF UTILITIES.

7. ALL DEMOLITION SHALL BE CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ALL LOCAL ORDINANCES OR GOVERNING AGENCIES HAVING
JURISDICTION.

8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY BRACING OF

STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS DURING DEMOLITION, SHORING OF EXISTING
STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR.
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GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES: 1. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS &  CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS &    NOTIFY DESIGNER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO  NOTIFY DESIGNER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO    BEGINNING WORK. BEGINNING WORK. 2. DEMOLITION WORK IS NOT LIMITED TO ITEMS SPECIFICALLY  DEMOLITION WORK IS NOT LIMITED TO ITEMS SPECIFICALLY    NOTED "TO BE REMOVED," BUT SHALL INCLUDE ALL AUXILIARY  NOTED "TO BE REMOVED," BUT SHALL INCLUDE ALL AUXILIARY    ITEMS. SUCH AS BRACKETS, ATTACHING DEVICES, BLOCKING,  ITEMS. SUCH AS BRACKETS, ATTACHING DEVICES, BLOCKING,    CLEATS, HANGERS, ETC. SO AS TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE  CLEATS, HANGERS, ETC. SO AS TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE    PROJECT. THIS INCLUDES ITEMS NOT SHOWN BUT WHOSE  PROJECT. THIS INCLUDES ITEMS NOT SHOWN BUT WHOSE    EXISTENCE IS NORMAL &  STANDARD AS ASSOCIATED W/ EXISTENCE IS NORMAL &  STANDARD AS ASSOCIATED W/ STANDARD AS ASSOCIATED W/   THOSE ITEMS TO BE REMOVED. THOSE ITEMS TO BE REMOVED. 2. PRIOR TO BEGINNING DEMOLITION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL  PRIOR TO BEGINNING DEMOLITION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL    PROVIDE PROTECTION FOR ALL EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO  PROVIDE PROTECTION FOR ALL EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO    REMAIN. THIS SHALL INCLUDE BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO EXISTING UTILITIES. REMAIN. THIS SHALL INCLUDE BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO EXISTING UTILITIES. 3. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING ALL EXISTING  THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING ALL EXISTING    UTILITIES- EVEN IF OMITTED FROM THE PLANS. THESE UTILITIES  UTILITIES- EVEN IF OMITTED FROM THE PLANS. THESE UTILITIES    SHALL BE EITHER PROTECTED OR AVOIDED AS CONSTRUCTION  SHALL BE EITHER PROTECTED OR AVOIDED AS CONSTRUCTION    DICTATES. ANY RELOCATION, TIE-INS OR DAMAGE TO EXISTING  DICTATES. ANY RELOCATION, TIE-INS OR DAMAGE TO EXISTING    UTILITIES SHALL BE THE FULL RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR-  UTILITIES SHALL BE THE FULL RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR-    INCLUDING THE EXPENSE OF ANY CORRECTIONS. INCLUDING THE EXPENSE OF ANY CORRECTIONS. 4. ALL ABANDONED WATER SUPPLY LINES, WASTE PIPING & VENT  ALL ABANDONED WATER SUPPLY LINES, WASTE PIPING & VENT    PIPING THAT PROTRUDE THROUGH A FINISHED WALL SURFACE  PIPING THAT PROTRUDE THROUGH A FINISHED WALL SURFACE    SHALL BE REMOVED TO PROVIDE FOR A FLUSH FINISHED WALL  SHALL BE REMOVED TO PROVIDE FOR A FLUSH FINISHED WALL    SURFACE. INCLUDING FLOOR SURFACES. SURFACE. INCLUDING FLOOR SURFACES. 5. IN DEMOLITION PHASE, TYP. WALL REMOVAL INCLUDES  IN DEMOLITION PHASE, TYP. WALL REMOVAL INCLUDES    MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, COMMUNICATIONS, INFORMATION  MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, COMMUNICATIONS, INFORMATION    SYSTEMS, AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS CONTAINED THEREIN.  SYSTEMS, AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS CONTAINED THEREIN.    REMOVE DOORS, CASEWORK, WINDOWS, FRAMES, FINISHES,  REMOVE DOORS, CASEWORK, WINDOWS, FRAMES, FINISHES,    AND OTHER FIXTURES AS REQUIRED. AFTER REMOVAL OF PIPE  AND OTHER FIXTURES AS REQUIRED. AFTER REMOVAL OF PIPE    CHASES, PATCH HOLES IN EXISTING FLOORS OR WALLS TO MEET  CHASES, PATCH HOLES IN EXISTING FLOORS OR WALLS TO MEET    ALL FIRE PROTECTION & STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS. PREPARE  ALL FIRE PROTECTION & STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS. PREPARE    SURFACES TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES AS INDICATED. SURFACES TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES AS INDICATED. 6. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE W/ CIVIL, MECHANICAL,  CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE W/ CIVIL, MECHANICAL,    PLUMBING, FIRE PROTECTION, COMMUNICATIONS, INFORMATION  PLUMBING, FIRE PROTECTION, COMMUNICATIONS, INFORMATION    SYSTEMS, AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR DEMOLITION OF UTILITIES. SYSTEMS, AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR DEMOLITION OF UTILITIES. 7.  ALL DEMOLITION SHALL BE CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH  ALL DEMOLITION SHALL BE CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH    ALL LOCAL ORDINANCES OR GOVERNING AGENCIES HAVING  ALL LOCAL ORDINANCES OR GOVERNING AGENCIES HAVING    JURISDICTION. JURISDICTION. 8.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY BRACING OF THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY BRACING OF   STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS DURING DEMOLITION, SHORING OF EXISTING  STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS DURING DEMOLITION, SHORING OF EXISTING  STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE  CONTRACTOR.
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CERTIFIED TO: (AS FURNISHED)

KEVIN ROGERS

THE CLOSING AGENT, LLC

OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
MORTGAGE FAMILY

-
FLOOD ZONE
SUBJECT PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON APPEARS TO BE LOCATED IN FLOOD
ZONE "X°, AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE 500-YEAR FLOODPLAIN,

PER F.|.R.M, PANEL NUMBER 12085C0255F, LAST REVISION DATE 08-25-09,
PER MAPWISE WEBSITE. THIS SURVEYOR MAKES NO GUARANTEES AS TO
THE ACCURACY OF THE ABOVE INFORMATION, THE LOCAL F.EM.A. AGENT
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR VERIFICATION,

i

LIST OF POSSIBLE ENCROACHMENTS:

FENCES CROSS PROPERTY LINES, OWNERSHIP OF FENCES UNDETERMINED.
SOME UTILITIES LIE WITHIN SUBJECT PROPERTY

BASIS OF BEARING
BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY OF BYRON ROAD
WHICH HAS A BEARING OF N90°00'00°E PER PLAT,

NOTES

1. Undarground ubity Instalat) dorgr imp o o
othor underground structures wars not located by this survey.

2.The purposs of this survey is for use In obialning titfe | and fi g and
should nol be used for construction purposes.

3. Additions or deletions 1o this survey by anyone other than the signing party or
partles is prohiblted withoul the written consent of the signing party or partios,

4, Tha proparty shown hereon Is subject to all sasemants, resiricions and
resotvalions which may be shown or noted en the recoed plat and within the
public records of the county the subject property Is located, This survey only

deplets survey related Information such as and sath thal are
shown on a record plat or have boan fumished fo the A

5. g tes and for Imp should not ba used to roconstruct
boundary fings,

THIS SURVEY IS PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE
USE AND BENEFIT OF THE PARTIES LISTED
HEREON. LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES MAY NOT
BE TRANSFERRED OR ASSIGNED.
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Legal Description (per OF Book 4442, Page 155)

Lot 20, Block B, of EASTEGATE &, according to the plat 2hereot” as recorded in Plat Book 7,
Page 122, Public Kecords of Orarge County, Florida.

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SURVEY IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE
REPRESENTATION OF A sunvg.mmsp,gunm MY DIRECTION.
N, s, Yy

3!
gt
37‘ e
3

i
=%, STATE OF &
%%, FLORIDA ¢S

Joseph E. Willilamson, PLS":-,, "--.,,_"_..gh-‘;\‘?
Supred

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYERi o1\

FLORIDA REGISTRATION #6573
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To the City of Winter Park Building Official:

We are neighbors of The Roger’s Family who reside at 2019 Byron Road, Winter Park, FL
32792. We are aware of the Rogers Family’s plan to expand their home which is to include a
side expansion to an existing portion of the house, and also add a front porch. We understand
that the proposed design for this addition involves an encroachment of the exterior walls on the
west side and south side of the home. We understand the required side yard setback is 9°-0” and
that the proposed extension would be 0°-10” into the city required side yard setback. We
understand that the proposed addition is tying into the existing house which was built back in
1957 and is already over the current Winter Park set back regulation. The existing residence is
currently located at this same location (8- 2” from west property line) and poses no additional
side yard encroachment. The area of the addition is proposed to be 7°-3” in length running south
to north amounting to an area of 105 square feet of encroachment into the west side yard.

We understand that the proposed design for this addition involves an encroachment of the
exterior walls and front porch on the south side of the home. The city has indicated that the
required front yard setback is 32°-5%” from the front property line, but since 1957, the existing
home has been located 30°-10%2 from the front property line. Therefore, the request if using the
existing home’s location as the front setback point, the encroachment would only be 1°-4”
forward of the existing front wall. We understand that The City required front yard setback is
32°-5 '4” and that the proposed extension would be 3°-0” into The City required front yard
setback. We understand that there is a city provided allowance for an open front porch to extend
5°-0” beyond the required front setback. Therefore, due to the city provided open front porch
allowance of 5°-0” beyond the front setback, the proposed porch extension would be 4°-3 %4 into
the allowable front porch setback. If the setback were measured from the existing front wall of
the home, then the porch proposal is requesting for a 2°-8” encroachment beyond the allowable
front porch setback. The area of the porch addition is proposed to run east to west, amounting to
an area of 142 square feet of encroachment into the south yard, if utilizing the City required
setback. If utilizing the existing home location as the front setback, the front porch encroaches 89
square feet.

This project scope is being proposed in part to maintain a cohesive roofline to the existing
structure. It is our understanding that the design meets all other requirements of the Winter Park
Code including Floor Area Ratio (FAR), Impervious Area, and all other setback requirements.
We have no objection to this application for a variance to extend the existing exterior wall along
the west and south side of the property in support of the addition to their existing home
previously described herein.

Since;;ly,
mme)

/01 leyar)zv o

(Address) o / 307 ) L




To the City of Winter Park Building Official:

We are neighbors of The Roger’s Family who reside at 2019 Byron Road, Winter Park, FL
32792. We are aware of the Rogers Family’s plan to expand their home which is to include a
side expansion to an existing portion of the house, and also add a front porch. We understand
that the proposed design for this addition involves an encroachment of the exterior walls on the
west side and south side of the home. We understand the required side yard setback is 9°-0” and
that the proposed extension would be 0°-10” into the city required side yard setback. We
understand that the proposed addition is tying into the existing house which was built back in
1957 and is already over the current Winter Park set back regulation. The existing residence is
currently located at this same location (8- 2 from west property line) and poses no additional
side yard encroachment. The area of the addition is proposed to be 7°-3” in length running south
to north amounting to an area of 105 square feet of encroachment into the west side yard.

We understand that the proposed design for this addition involves an encroachment of the
exterior walls and front porch on the south side of the home. The city has indicated that the
required front yard setback is 32°-5%" from the front property line, but since 1957, the existing
home has been located 30°-10%” from the front property line. Therefore, the request if using the
existing home’s location as the front setback point, the encroachment would only be 1°-4”
forward of the existing front wall. We understand that The City required front yard setback is
32°-5 ¥4” and that the proposed extension would be 3°-0” into The City required front yard
setback. We understand that there is a city provided allowance for an open front porch to extend
57-0” beyond the required front setback. Therefore, due to the city provided open front porch
allowance of 5’-0” beyond the front setback, the proposed porch extension would be 4°-3 %” into
the allowable front porch setback. If the setback were measured from the existing front wall of
the home, then the porch proposal is requesting for a 2°-8” encroachment beyond the allowable
front porch setback. The area of the porch addition is proposed to run east to west, amounting to
an area of 142 square feet of encroachment into the south yard, if utilizing the City required
setback. If utilizing the existing home location as the front setback, the front porch encroaches 89
square feet.

This project scope is being proposed in part to maintain a cohesive roofline to the existing
structure, It is our understanding that the design meets all other requirements of the Winter Park
Code including Floor Area Ratio (FAR), Impervious Area, and all other setback requirements.
We have no objection to this application for a variance to extend the existing exterior wall along
the west and south side of the property in support of the addition to their existing home
previously described herein.

(Name)
527 Py pd [Dinder g, £,

{Address)




To the City of Winter Park Building Official:

We are neighbors of The Roger’s Family who reside at 2019 Byron Road, Winter Park, FL
32792. We are aware of the Rogers Family’s plan to expand their home which is to include a
side expansion to an existing portion of the house, and also add a front porch. We understand
that the proposed design for this addition involves an encroachment of the exterior walls on the
west side and south side of the home. We understand the required side yard setback is 9°-0” and
that the proposed extension would be 0’-10” into the city required side yard setback. We
understand that the proposed addition is tying into the existing house which was built back in
1957 and is already over the current Winter Park set back regulation. The existing residence is
currently located at this same location (8°- 2” from west property line) and poses no additional
side yard encroachment. The area of the addition is proposed to be 7°-3” in length running south
to north amounting to an area of 105 square feet of encroachment into the west side yard.

We understand that the proposed design for this addition involves an encroachment of the
exterior walls and front porch on the south side of the home. The city has indicated that the
required front yard setback is 32’-5%" from the front property line, but since 1957, the existing
home has been located 30°-10%4" from the front property line. Therefore, the request if using the
existing home’s location as the front setback point, the encroachment would only be 1°-4”
forward of the existing front wall. We understand that The City required front yard setback is
32°-5 4” and that the proposed extension would be 3°-0” into The City required front yard
setback. We understand that there is a city provided allowance for an open front porch to extend
5°-0” beyond the required front setback. Therefore, due to the city provided open front porch
allowance of 5’-0” beyond the front setback, the proposed porch extension would be 4’-3 %" into
the allowable front porch setback. If the setback were measured from the existing front wall of
the home, then the porch proposal is requesting for a 2’-8” encroachment beyond the allowable
front porch setback. The area of the porch addition is proposed to run east to west, amounting to
an area of 142 square feet of encroachment into the south yard, if utilizing the City required
setback. If utilizing the existing home location as the front setback, the front porch encroaches 89
square feet.

This project scope is being proposed in part to maintain a cohesive roofline to the existing
structure. It is our understanding that the design meets all other requirements of the Winter Park
Code including Floor Area Ratio (FAR), Impervious Area, and all other setback requirements.
We have no objection to this application for a variance to extend the existing exterior wall along
the west and south side of the property in support of the addition to their existing home
previously described herein.

Sincerely,

(N;me) ‘ /
2I05 B Yrop P, WIRNTEE Y e FL. 32792

(Address)




To the City of Winter Park Building Official:

We are neighbors of The Roger’s Family who reside at 2019 Byron Road, Winter Park, FL
32792. We are aware of the Rogers Family’s plan to expand their home which is to include a
side expansion to an existing portion of the house, and also add a front porch. We understand
that the proposed design for this addition involves an encroachment of the exterior walls on the
west side and south side of the home. We understand the required side yard setback is 9°-0” and
that the proposed extension would be 0°-10” into the city required side yard setback. We
understand that the proposed addition is tying into the existing house which was built back in
1957 and is already over the current Winter Park set back regulation. The existing residence is
currently located at this same location (8- 2” from west property line) and poses no additional
side yard encroachment. The area of the addition is proposed to be 7°-3” in length running south
to north amounting to an area of 105 square feet of encroachment into the west side yard.

We understand that the proposed design for this addition involves an encroachment of the
exterior walls and front porch on the south side of the home. The city has indicated that the
required front yard setback is 32°-5%4” from the front property line, but since 1957, the existing
home has been located 30°-10%2" from the front property line. Therefore, the request if using the
existing home’s location as the front setback point, the encroachment would only be 1°-4”
forward of the existing front wall. We understand that The City required front yard setback is
32°-5 Y4 and that the proposed extension would be 3’-0” into The City required front yard
setback. We understand that there is a city provided allowance for an open front porch to extend
5°-0” beyond the required front setback. Therefore, due to the city provided open front porch
allowance of 5°-0” beyond the front setback, the proposed porch extension would be 4’-3 % into
the allowable front porch setback. If the setback were measured from the existing front wall of
the home, then the porch proposal is requesting for a 2°-8” encroachment beyond the allowable
front porch setback. The area of the porch addition is proposed to run east to west, amounting to
an area of 142 square feet of encroachment into the south yard, if utilizing the City required
setback. If utilizing the existing home location as the front setback, the front porch encroaches 89
square feet.

This project scope is being proposed in part to maintain a cohesive roofline to the existing
structure. It is our understanding that the design meets all other requirements of the Winter Park
Code including Floor Area Ratio (FAR), Impervious Area, and all other setback requirements.
We have no objection to this application for a variance to extend the existing exterior wall along
the west and south side of the property in support of the addition to their existing home
previously described herein.

Sincerely,

5 ha o .ng\/\ Kens N f“ "
(Name) = ‘2;_“’
201 Bgron ﬁoa&

L4

(Address)



Board of Adjustments
regular meeting

March 16, 2021 at 5:00p.m.

Agenda Items

Public Hearings

3. Request of Mojgan Kianfar, on behalf of Carol Zurcher for a variance to
allow the enclosure of an open porch and covered entry, located 29.5
feet from the front lot line, in lieu of the required front setback of 36 feet
and required to remain open in order to encroach 5 feet into the front

setback.
Located at: 1016 Anchorage Court Zoned: R-1AA



401 South Park Avenue e Winter Park, Florida 32789 ‘ BUIldII‘Ig &

D6
y ~J §

AL ) 407-599-3237 » 407-599-3499 fax Permitting
— cityofwinterpark.org ‘ Services
TO: BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS MEMBERS
FROM: GEORGE WIGGINS, DIRECTOR OF BLDG/LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS
DATE: March 16, 2021
SUBJECT: VARIANCE REQUEST by Mojgan Kianfar, on behalf of Carol

Zurcher, 1016 Anchorage Court

The applicant is requesting a variance to allow the enclosure of an open
porch and covered entry, located 29.5 feet from the front lot line,
whereas the required front setback is 36 feet and is required to remain
open in order to encroach 5 feet into the front setback.

In order to provide architectural changes on the front of this home and
to enclose an open porch for a storage area, a variance is required
because when the existing home was built, the open front porch and
open entryway were permitted to utilize an additional front setback
encroachment of 5 feet for these features.

The five foot front setback encroachment incentive for open front
porches was adopted approximately 20 years ago along with the
allowance to exclude up to 400 square feet of floor area from counting
in the overall floor area ratio. In this case, the lot area is 25,586 square
feet and allows 8,443 square feet of gross floor area. Therefore, adding
this porch area (and enclosing a side carport) still results in a gross floor
area (6,378 square feet) well below the amount permitted.

In addition to desiring architectural changes, the applicant has stated
that the aging owner is concerned about security in having an open
front porch, whereas this area provides a concealment spaces for
potential burglars entering the property. The current owner has lived in
this home for 17 years.

Four letters of support for this variance from nearby property owners
have been provided.



1016 Anchorage Ct




PLAN SNAPSHOT REPORT BOA-2021-0034

Is the property on
waterfront?

How long have you

owned the property?

No

Since 05/12/2004

Is this property on No
historic registry or
district?

How long have you
occupied the property?

05/12/2004

Describe variance

Special Condition

FOR CITY OF WINTER PARK
CITY OF CULTURE A HERITAGE
Plan Type: Board of Adjustments Project: App Date: 02/18/2021
Work Class: Board of Adjustments/Variance Application District: Winter Park Exp Date: NOT AVAILABLE
Status: Submitted - Online Square Feet: 0.00 Completed: NOT COMPLETED
Valuation: ~ $0.00 Assigned To: Wiggins, George Approval
Expire Date:
Description: Front setback variance
Parcel:  302206013000030 Main | Address: 1016 Anchorage Ct Main Zone:
Winter Park, FL 32789-2671

Owner Applicant
CAROL E ZURCHER Mojgan Kianfar
1302 ORANGE AV ST 912 W Fairbanks Ave.
WINTER PARK, FL 32789 Winter Park, FL 32789
Home: 00 Business: (407) 599-3922
Business: (407) 599-5900 Mobile: (407) 222-0306
Mobile: 00
Plan Custom Fields
Zoning Section Subsection

Front setback adjustment
from 37' to 29'-6"

Irregular Lot shape - End
of Cul-de-sac

Rights/Priv We are renovating the Hardship The house is located at Limited Variance Enclosing an existing front
house including the entire the end of cul-de-sac and walkway
fagade and adding more has a covered walkway
security by enclosing the and we are just enclosing
long walkway at the front that to add more security.
of the house.
Attachment File Name Added On Added By Attachment Group Notes
1016 Anchorage Ct. Survey.pdf 02/18/2021 16:52 Kianfar, Mojgan Uploaded via CSS
21.02.17 Zurcher Residence Variance 02/18/2021 16:52 Kianfar, Mojgan Uploaded via CSS
Submittal.pdf
Authorization - Board of 02/18/2021 16:52 Kianfar, Mojgan Uploaded via CSS
Adjustments.pdf
BOA-variance-application.pdf 02/18/2021 16:52 Kianfar, Mojgan Uploaded via CSS
Existing Home Images.pdf 02/18/2021 16:52 Kianfar, Mojgan Uploaded via CSS
Neighbors Letters Vizers.pdf 02/18/2021 16:52 Kianfar, Mojgan Uploaded via CSS
Neighbors Letters.pdf 02/18/2021 16:52 Kianfar, Mojgan Uploaded via CSS
ZurcherRenderings200218sm.pdf 02/18/2021 16:52 Kianfar, Mojgan Uploaded via CSS
Signature_Mojgan_Kianfar_2/18/2021.jp 02/18/2021 16:52 Kianfar, Mojgan Uploaded via CSS
9
Invoice No. Fee Fee Amount Amount Paid
NOT INVOICED Residential Variance Application Fee $200.00 $0.00
Total for Invoice NOT INVOICED $200.00 $0.00
Grand Total for Plan $200.00 $0.00
Submittal Name Status Received Date Due Date Complete Date Resubmit Completed
Board of Adjustments Review v.1 In Review 02/18/2021 02/22/2021 No No
. . Assigned Due Completed
Item Review Name Department Assigned User Status Date Date Date
Building Official Review Building & Permitting Wiggins, George In Review 02/18/2021 02/22/2021
Services
Workflow Step / Action Name Action Type Start Date End Date

February 19, 2021 Page 1 of 2



CITY OF WINTER PARK
VARIANCE APPLICATION
BUILDING and PERMITTING SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Building & Permitting Department Date Received

401 South Park Avenue # Assigned

Winter Park, FL 32789 Date of Hearing 133

Ph: 407-599-3237

Applicant; Mojgan Kianfar Owner: 25,586

912 W. Fairbanks Ave. 1016 Anchorage Ct.,

(Address) (Address)

1016 Anchorage Ct., Winter Park, FL, 32789

(City, State) (Zip) (City, State) (Zip)
Winter Park, FL 32789 Winter Park, FL 32789
(Phone — Home) (Phone — Home)

407-599-3922 407-733-0162

(Phone — Work or Cell) (Phone — Work or Cell)
mojgan@phitkeandesigns.com czurcher@tzwcpa.com

(Email Address) (Email Address)

If the applicant is not the owner, attach a copy of the purchase contract, or option on the
property, or a letter signed by the owner of record authorizing the applicant to act as an agent
for the owner.

*“This request is for a variance from requirements of Article Ill, Zoning of the Land Development
Code of Winter Park, Section 58 , Subsection 66 , Zoning R1AA X

State briefly (Clearly Printed or Word Processed) answers to all questions.
Note: Submit E-Mail address to have application forwarded to you for word processing.

Street address of
property 1016 Anchorage Ct., Winter Park, FL 32789

Legal description of
property Lot3

ANCHORAGE ESTATES 8/76 LOT 3

Describe variance
request Reduce the front setback from 37'-0" to 29'-6". The 37'-0" front setback was provided to Phil Kean Design Group by Kris Stenger

on January 27/ 2021after averaging the front setbacks of the two properties on either side of the sobject property.

*This section may be left blank for completion by city staff*

Residential Fee-$200.00 /Commercial, Multi-Family Fee-$400.00 payable upon submission of
application.(The fee is doubled for after-the-fact requests.) Applicants tabled at the request of
the applicant, within 10 days of the Planning and Zoning meeting or Board of Adjustment
meeting will be charged for addition advertising and notification costs, plus $100.00.



Variance Application
Page 2 of 2

1. What are the special conditions and circumstances, peculiar to the land, structures or buildings
involved?

Irregular Lot Shape

How long have you owned the property? Since 05/12/2004

How long have you occupied the property? Since 2004

2. What rights or privileges commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same zoning district will
the applicant be deprived of because of enforcement of the Zoning Ordinance?

We are renovating the house and designing the entire house facade

and adding more security by enclosing the long walkway.

3. Describe fully the hardship (from zoning requirements) upon which this request is based, be
specific in describing the hardship and give all reasons explaining why you need to vary from
the Zoning Code requirements. Note: Financial reasons are not considered a hardship.

The house is located at the end of the cul-de-sac

and has a walkway that is already there with roof and
columns. We are just enclosing that area to add more
security.

4. Will applicant accept a limited variance? For example: Height, lengths, position, etc. of signs,
fences, shrubbery, enclosures of structures or carports, parking spaces, etc? If so, to what

extent?
L~ X L\a\)t’?' o270t Mojgan Kianfar
Signature of Applicant Date Name of Applicant (PRINT)

Variance app 12/00 - Instructions, and setback sheet - attached.



Carol E. Zurcher
1016 Anchorage Court
Winter Park, FL 32789

February 16, 2021

Ms. Mojgan Kianfar

Phil Kean Design Group

912 W. Fairbanks Avenue

Winter Park, FL 32789

Re: Permission to file on my behalf
Property: 1016 Anchorage Court

Dear Ms. Kianfar,

This letter authorizes Phil Kean Design Group to submit the variance application to the
City of Winter Park, for my personal residence at 1016 Anchorage Court, Winter Park, FL 32789.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to call me at 407-733-0162.

Very truly yours,

@m{f Au_

Carol E. Zuycher

Authorization — Board of Adjustments
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BUILDING CODE:

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2020 - RESIDENTIAL, SIXTH EDITION
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REQUIRED THIS PROJECT NOTES
MIN. LOT AREA 25586 SF 133' WIDE LOT
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FRONT YARD . o
SETBACK 37 29'-7" PROPOSED
REAR YARD . o
SETBACK 25 15'-11" EXISTING
SIDE YARD 17 RIGHT SIDE16.9' E.
SETBACK RIGHT SIDE14.5' E.
BUILDING HEIGHT 35' 24'-2' PROPOSED

e —
~

Anchorage Court

1.0 1,13
' 131
4
\ 6%‘\?\ ?e\,\(‘,@ "‘.
' o\ ' ‘:
«E A 36‘\\\1\\ x N | |
e T T | |
692 \’LO“E " > | | 23
N o020 9o | | -
WO —\ger® | -
> ‘N\e\a\ l s ;
— . 9 | ///l‘
— |- "i 5.0'
///\ I‘ 13
T o
0.6'N - \ !.!
. . | |
\ ‘s
\ |
\ %
| |
| "s
Lot 3 | 3
!
\ |
\ | _
\ e
\ 1
\ ‘( —
‘\ ‘a =
{ -
\ | _éoo
\ E oo M~
| | N
‘\ a S O
‘\ <
\ % ~
\ i "
| Ll
| 0 <
\ !
'\ / 25'—0"‘-Req d Rear Setback N
2 &/ / N L. %g)o
/ : c
L/ N |88
%ogb O (RN - D
/ N F=E=¥=4=x5 l : @
< N (T I o Lou
7/ \\\ { IT////jIﬂILK\\\TI } /] | =
/ e g Ny p i} -
/ AN AT NG \ o
7280 | R T | N \ ;
| [
o
\ ,‘ /28
\ '!.
\ |
\ %
|
TNl 6' Vinyl Fence
!
\ \
NN an \ = n A
B I 7| | 2.6
:Fi\rﬂ%——'ﬁ—_%#/é%: ‘ ‘=
IR | l
\ |
| \
. i
= {
A |
\ | _
‘\ \
|
| |
\ 1.
\ '!
\ '!.
\ E
\ !
'\ S |
‘\ i Z
| | S |
\ | o |
\ 1 o
\ a
‘\ \
!
_____ E R P
| |
\ E
. s
X |
1| ‘a
|| 'i .
7 'g | oo
| | . 0.9
& o o o o <
& T @
6 Metal Fencs S 90°00'00" W 166.93'(M)
| S 89°52'34" W 166.93'(P)
SCALE: 1" = 10™-0"

ARCHITECT

PHIL KEAN

ARCHITECTURE
CONSTRUCTION
INTERIORS

912 W. Fairbanks Avenue
Winter Park, Florida 32789
PH 407-599-3922
FAX 407-599-3923

WWW.PHILKEANDESIGNS.COM

PROJECT:

LL]
O
=
LL]
o
7
LL]
o
o
LL]
T
O
o
>
N

1016 Anchorage Court, Winter Park, Fl, 32789

PLAN HISTORY

DATE | DESCRIPT.

DATA:

DESIGNER:

MOJGAN
KIANFAR

DRAWN BY:
MITCH BURDEN

SHEET
DESCRIPTION:

SITE PLAN

SHEET NUMBER

AS1.0

THESE DOCUMENTS AND THEIR CONTENTS ARE THE PROPERTY OF PHIL KEAN DESIGN GROUP AND ARE ISSUED ONLY FOR THE SPECIFIC PROJECT NOTED ON THESE DRAWINGS. ANY REPRODUCTION AND/OR REDISTRIBUTION WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF PHIL KEAN DESIGN GROUP IS PROHIBITED BY LAW. TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S KNOWLEDGE, THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARDS.



‘'SAYVANVLS ALIHVS FdI4 3719v0ITddY IHL ANV S3A0D ONIATING WNWININ 378v0ITddY IHL HLIM ATdINOD SNOILYOIHI03dS ANV SNV1d 3STHL ‘IOAFTMONM S.LOFLIHOYY IHL 40 1S39 IHL OL 'MV1 A9 QILIGIHOYd SI dNOYD NOISTA NVIN TIHd 40 LNISNOD NILLIYM a3SSTHdXT IHL LNOHLIM NOILNGIYLSIATH HO/ANY NOILONAOHdIY ANV "SONIMVHEA ISIHL NO AILON LOIr0dd O14103dS FHL 404 ATNO a3NSSI FHY ANV dNOYD NOISIA NVIN TIHd 40 ALYIdON™d FHL F¥V SINILNOD HIFHL ANV SINIANND0A ISIHL

68.2¢ ‘I4 “Med JSluIp ‘Wno) abeloyouy 9101

JON3dIS3d d3HIUNZ

SHEET
DESCRIPTION:
MAIN LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN

N/
A

PHIL KEAN
PROJECT:
DIMENSIONED

pa
L
@)
'
-
m
T
O
=
=

ARCHITECTURE
CONSTRUCTION
INTERIORS

VI
NRB
ST =z
JNW
O <«
Sy ¥
()]

PLAN HISTORY
# | DATE | DESCRIPT

T.
O
LL
=
L
O
4
<

v
L
Z
O
0
L]
Q

hd
Ll
m
=
D
b
-
Ll
L
T
n

w8~ VS W01-0€
.0-82 f .0-8 % 621 82 | e
X
X
X
X
X
- -Gl 0-9 951 " ow |l o o
& . ] Z
A T < <
= O & = 8l 1
- O = © S X o
o < @) O o) <]
o N R N Y HH
i __ m = O
V] A VA L
= W N LL
= o
3 2 o : —1.
| || () X Fhm
V aHuﬁ\\\ W z\ 5 ; Wmﬂ
~S———— — VA -
. — <
2 T 5 Ai — 35 i ==
) — V| I N _.I__L
o T g < o o 4k
nquu | W M N
5 O 0b-L) ! XX X
5 : g _ _ i
<
4 ) | |
y S = | |
_m n oy _ _ X Z
- 5 o W = | | ]
4 S < - | | _ X
7 | | | L
@, iy | r-—-——--———— h
A = & | o) <
|
_ _ _ I <
= |
. e S M ] nd P}
s o | o ar————pg————Tr——4 1 | _ O <
____// | (91,81 L \\_:_ _ | b — ¥
NN | | A _ T n
1 NN R 1 | | 2 LLl ]
B NN |1 P N _ _ 0) =] | T
L SN A L _ | < |
% _ﬁl|t477|||11||a\_||!4___ | | o
To) __ __G/ | | \Q__ ____ _ | <
- [ | __ | | /O | | Q\ | __: = _ Z _ O
_ _ || //V/_ TM\ | _ 1 w _ . _m__Hu_ | e P}
_muuuuﬂuuu|m|wuuwﬂuuu¢“: | O | S <
| . — _
N N 9l ol | v | N
= | ¥ 1A X |
nd ®) | _ || | | S | Bl | _ Pal
= Wmo __ || > || ____ | _ N
x| O : 0| e S i | M f s s SR | | 4
Tt ] <0 | | ANSS] T R | | 92 o
sl X " = | | - 1 | | a
=1 = ﬁA\nuH oM B s ___.r//__ o | | ] =
| S 17 N B _ 2
o0 _ _1II\I\\\_ﬁ|III_JIIII4_J//I/I|,_ _ _ _ | s w976
L y BN | .
o || AN L _ _
L7 | | | N SN | ————————— 6L -
_lRMIII|IILIFII|IIIIII_I_IIIIIIIII_.I_IIIIII.Wu IR | "u//I/ —— n_ﬁ __| - "|" - |_ﬁ 4_| - H\I\\u_ | i
[ N N r— r——m—m"7m"7>7"="=""== ]
, | | = —— I ——— N I o T
79l g-vl ] 47/; N _C\Q R _%
i = — N | | |
o % %) N _WHHHHW%f =| | x&MHHHHu___ =
= | LLJ <| ¢ N | o0 |
) " O . L _ @) / [ [
ey i~ Ll N ~ (NN __-__ N |~ ____ n'd | ) > N
& L |0 o o < o X 1A D p | 5 L] 5 r 5
e 5 <|X 3 A R S S
Quo = LL Z 2 ELA __m__ GX/, ____M Y | I = =
<3 i O < oY N ZIO AN O N 5
M C B _ _ __| ||||| |\\\\M _ ///|||||||__ _ _ LL E
||||| R = IR N H
. T R N I N AN s _%
. S I I E N >
| , \ N |
P e T e | D Y| __ e __ || __ NN _ VA
i L] , N R ]
o | |7, | |1 || O | ]
w% s : E JoaS— B I Y I S Y I N T e v
R 1 | | E L . ] _ (-
S m — _ L |
N o R B N ad oy .9
[9p]
mﬁwm —
S Ll
DI |||||||||||||||||||||
o7
i N ) | | sy
s I N | | 7
- N RN N I
ol __l //_/._l _|_ I_\_\\ \__
_THHHM%HHHHIHHHH\ Sy
_ _ i NS e R
b | RN N
N | N ,OAU\Q | N
__I|l||_+|l|/VOh\l|||_._ l||I__
g
N A R ) i R S
| | Z | | N
o S0 S~ I
9 L DA | B S —
b | RN | K
| R NN | |
i B I R
N ]
5 e s NN
X | i N RN K
IRl || N
__\\ || || | // __
S _R\IIILl_.IIIIw_I_wFIIIIL._IIII/l__
. & —
5
XX i H N nh Q 3
ﬂ H l w
=
<L|l>
_m i _
By
=
@)
O
Y
()] "
LL <
" m ©
i n
- =
O
=
N a4
—“mm”—
Natl’ W0-L1 N el T4 W86l N a4 w8~V

-.vl.wm




‘'SAYVANVLS ALIHVS FdI4 3719v0ITddY IHL ANV S3A0D ONIATING WNWININ 378v0ITddY IHL HLIM ATdINOD SNOILYOIHI03dS ANV SNV1d 3STHL ‘IOAFTMONM S.LOFLIHOYY IHL 40 1S39 IHL OL MV Ag9 QILIGIHOYd SI dNOYD NOISTA NVIN TIHd 40 LNISNOD NILLIMM A3SSTHAXT IHL LNOHLIM NOILNGIYLSIATd HO/ANY NOILONAOHdIY ANV "SONIMVHA ISIHL NO AILON LOIr0odd O14I03dS FHL HO4 ATNO a3NSSI FHY ANV dNOYD NOISIA NVIN TIHd 40 ALYIdO¥d FHL F¥V SINILNOD HIFHL ANV SINIANND0A ISIHL

68.2¢ ‘I4 “Med JSluIp ‘Wno) abeloyouy 9101

JON4AIS3d d3HIUNZ

PHIL KEAN
ARCHITECTURE
CONSTRUCTION
912 W. Fairbanks Avenue
Winter Park, Florida 32789
PH 407-599-3922
FAX 407-599-3923
SHEET
PROPOSED
ROOF PLAN

INTERIORS

>
S
—
o
e
O
)
(NN
()]

PROJECT.

hd
L
m
=
D
Z
-
Ll
L
T
n

MITCH BURDEN

T
O
LL
=
L
O
4
<

DESIGNER:
MOJGAN
KIANFAR

DRAWN BY:

PLAN HISTORY
# | DATE | DESCRIPT

D

6:12 PITCH

NO ATTIC VENTS ARE REQUIRED,
ENTIRE HOUSE TO BE SPRAY

FOAM INSULATION

6:12 PITCH

6:12 PITCH
RIDGE
6:12 PITCH

6:12 PITCH

39dId

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

PROPOSED ROOF PLAN

6:12 PITCH

——

39dld

6:12 PITCH

CRICKET

6:12 PITCH

3941

6:12 PITCH

6:12 PITCH
6:12 PITCH

RIDGE
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
L
r
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

6:12 PITCH

RIDGE

@Q

6:12 PITCH

6:12 PITCH

6:12 PITCH

RIDGE

6:12 PITCH
4
3

=

6:12 PITCH

39did

6:12 PITCH

6:12 PITCH




ARCHITECT

PHIL KEAN

PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT

o o o o ARCHITECTURE
CONSTRUCTION
INTERIORS

912 W. Fairbanks Avenue
Winter Park, Florida 32789
PH 407-599-3922
FAX 407-599-3923

WWW.PHILKEANDESIGNS.COM

PROJECT:

: CEILING HEIGHT | i} L | | | i} L | ) B
/ | \I %
| N
& Ll ©
_{ FINISHED FLOOR _ _ _ _ _ _ - = = = _ _ _ _ I LL] _é
<| GRADE
\ ————— 0o o
~ PROPOSED WEST (FRONT) ELEVATION N L
G SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" LLI g
oz .
o2 3
L] ©
I 5
O °©
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT m '8
)L =l . . . . . 12 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . O
: =) 2
N
S
TN
: CEILING HEIGHT L [ 1l 1 B 1 1] 1 o | ] 1 ] | | | ] L 0l 1l T B 1 1] 1 N B PLAN HISTORY
/ / \ | | DATE | DESCRIPT.
N
_| FINISHED FLOOR B B B B B B B B B B B _ B _ B _ _ - T | _ 1 _ B B _ _
=\ GRADE _ — = = — - -

@r PRPOSED EAST (REAR) ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"

DATA:

DESIGNER:
MOJGAN

KIANFAR

DRAWN BY:
MITCH BURDEN

SHEET
DESCRIPTION:

PROPOSED
FRONT AND REAR
ELEVATIONS

SHEET NUMBER

A4.0

THESE DOCUMENTS AND THEIR CONTENTS ARE THE PROPERTY OF PHIL KEAN DESIGN GROUP AND ARE ISSUED ONLY FOR THE SPECIFIC PROJECT NOTED ON THESE DRAWINGS. ANY REPRODUCTION AND/OR REDISTRIBUTION WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF PHIL KEAN DESIGN GROUP IS PROHIBITED BY LAW. TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S KNOWLEDGE, THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARDS.



ARCHITECT

PHIL KEAN

< 6 ARCHITECTURE
CONSTRUCTION

INTERIORS

PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT

912 W. Fairbanks Avenue
Winter Park, Florida 32789
PH 407-599-3922
FAX 407-599-3923

WWW.PHILKEANDESIGNS.COM

PROJECT:

] 3 "

CEILING HEIGHT

e LTI

Wl

9'_0"

FINISHED FLOOR _
GRADE l | l — — — _ _

@ PROPOSED NORTH (LEFT) ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT

— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 12 — — — — — — — — — — —

LL]
O
=
LLI
o
7
LL]
o
o
LL]
T
O
o
>
N

1016 Anchorage Court, Winter Park, Fl, 32789

] 3 ]

PLAN HISTORY

\ DATE | DESCRIPT.

CEILING HEIGHT
i

: —

9'_0"

FINISHED FLOOR
GRADE

@r PRPOSED SOUTH (RIGHT) ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

DATA:

DESIGNER:
MOJGAN

KIANFAR

DRAWN BY:
MITCH BURDEN

SHEET
DESCRIPTION:

PROPOSED
LEFT AND RIGHT
ELEVATIONS

SHEET NUMBER

A4.1

THESE DOCUMENTS AND THEIR CONTENTS ARE THE PROPERTY OF PHIL KEAN DESIGN GROUP AND ARE ISSUED ONLY FOR THE SPECIFIC PROJECT NOTED ON THESE DRAWINGS. ANY REPRODUCTION AND/OR REDISTRIBUTION WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF PHIL KEAN DESIGN GROUP IS PROHIBITED BY LAW. TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S KNOWLEDGE, THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND THE APPLICABLE FIRE SAFETY STANDARDS.



LOT 3, ANCHORAGE ESTATES, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT
BOOK 8, PAGE 76, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA.
BY PERFORMING A SEARCH WITH THE LOCAL GOVERNING MUNICIPALITY OR WWW.FEMA.GOV,
THE PROPERTY APPEARS TO BE LOCATED IN ZONE X. THIS PROPERTY WAS FOUND IN CITY OF
WINTER PARK, COMMUNITY NUMBER 120188, DATED 9/25/2009.
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SETBACK / COVERAGE WORKSHEET
For Single Family Zoning Districts (R-1A, R-1AA & R-1AAA)*
Address: 1016 Anchorage Ct., Winter Park, FL, 32789

Submitted by: Mojgan Kinfar

Lot width?; 133

Lot area®; 25586

driveway surfaces (pervious & impervious).

Front Lot Area:

Maximum % Existing Additional New Total Maximum
Aliowed* Area’! Proposed Area™ Area Allowed Area
IMPERVIOUS LOT COVERAGE 2 story - 50%
Include bidg footprint, driveways, sidewalks, patios, swimming
pools, AC pads, artficial turf, ec. 1 story - 60% 8,842 (35%) 1,670 10,452 (40%)
Lots < 11,600 sf:
c6r Use 38% Base FAR or w/ increased
FLOOR AREA RATIO (F.A.R.)** side setbacks: 43% Max FAR
For one and two story bidgs (include 1st & 2nd floors, Lots 11,600 sf to 13,600 sf
garages/carports, stair areas on both floors, areas on 2nd floors ’ ’
) 8 Use 4,500 sf Base area &
which are open to the 1st floor”, and accessory bldgs. P i
EXCLUDE - pool screen enclosure areas and certain open front, 5,200 sf Maximum area
side & rear porches”. Lots > 13,600 sf 5,024 1,354 6,378 8,443
Use 33% Base FAR or w/ increased
side setbacks: 38%_ Max FAR
SCREEN POOL ENCLOSURE 8%
Minimum % Existing Area® Landscape Area New Total Minimum
Reguired Xisting Area Reduced™ Area Required Area
FRONT YARD LANDSCAPE COVERAGE
Count all landscaped green areas - exclude hard surfaces and all 50%
4

NOTES:

1. Windsong & Waterbridge may use these standards, except lot types A, B, & C in Windsong. Provisions on side articulations & accessory bldgs are mandatory.
2. Lot width measured at the front bldg line across lot. The bldg line is located at the required front setback for vacant fots or front bldg wall closest to the street of existing homes. For unusual (pie) shaped lots, an average lot width may be
utiized as measured between the front setback fine and the required rear setback line or shall be determined by the Building Director. For a proposed home, determine the front setback as described on page 2.

3. Submerged lands or land across the street shall not be included.
4. Percentage based on the lot area.

5. One story homes with a sloping roof, 12:12 or less, may utilize the maximum F.A.R. and may provide roof dormers, 8 ft. maximum width and 2.5 ft. back from the required setback, occupying 45% of roof area within the same roof plane.
6. Area forming a room behind 2nd floor walls shall be included in the gross floor area.

7. See page 3 on how to achieve maximum F.AR,

8. Vaulted and cathedraf ceiling areas count twice if the height from the floor to the ceiling is 17.5 feet or greater.
9. The area of open front porches and entries may be excluded from the gross floor area subject to a maximum area of 400 square feet. The area within an open or screened rear and/or side porches, lanai, porte cachere or other covered
areas may be excluded from the gross floor area up to 500 sf of floor area. On 2nd floor, rear and/or side porches™shall have an exterior sides that are 75% open in order to utilized up to 300 sf of the tota! 500 sf excludable gross floor area.

10. Any area not already used in the permitted floor area ratio (FAR) may be added to this 8% for additional screened pool enclosure area.

11. These columns only apply to existing homes.

(Jan18) PAGE 1




SETBACKS (complete boxes A and B first)

Minimum Allowable Dimensions Existing Proposed
Average of 2 adjacent homes on each side. If corner lot, f 1 o
FRONT use 3 adjacent homes. 36'-5 29'-6
SIDES' 1t Floor See | A 146" | 16-11" | 146" | 16-11"
pa es tea e e eemeesn P e S P [ Faneans
(see other side setback options on pg 4) 2nd Floor 3 gg( 4 : e o )
1st Floor 25 ft. 12-10" 120"
REAR1'3'4 2nd Floor 35 ft°
takefront see note 6
Lot width < 65 ft. 15 ft.
1st Floor
CORNER LOT Lot width > 65 ft’ 20 ft.
Lot width < 65 ft. 15 ft.
2nd Floor
Lot width > 65 ft’ 22.5ft.

BUILDING HEIGHT®81011.12 30ft.- 35 ft. plus2ft. or 40ft. (seenotes 11&12) [ D4'-2" 24/ ?,”

Notes:
1. Any building wall that exceeds 12 ft. in height measured from natural grade to top of wall plate or truss kneewall must meet the setbacks for the 2nd floor.
2. Accessory buildings' maximum side wall height (natural grade to roof sheathing) shall not exceed 10.5 fi. and interior side setback is 5 #. minimum (no gable end allowed) for garages up to 600 sf, pool cabana up to 500 sf and all other
accessory buildings up to 320 sf.  Other accessory buildings used for habitation shall meet setbacks of the main residence.
3. Rear setbacks for properties abutting non-residential zoned, R-3/R-4, or a permanent stormwater retention area over 25 ft. in width may be 10 ft. For lots that are 751t deep or less a first floor setback of 10ft and a second floor setback of
25f is allowed. For lots which are 105ft deep or less a first floor setback of 15ft and a second floor setback of 30f is allowed.
4. Accessory buildings: garage/carport up to 820 sf, pool cabana up to 500 sf and storage bidg up to 320 sf - minimum rear setback shall be 10 . . Other accessory buildings used for habitation shall meet setbacks of the main residence.
5. The rear setback may be reduced to 25 f. for two-story components when those consist of a second story loft or mezzanine that is within the normal scale and 18-ft max height of a typical one-story structure.
6. Require Planning & Zoning commission approval. Lakefront setback is based on the average setback establish by the adjacent residences within 200 f. or 50 ft, whichever is greater, measured from ordinary high water line.
7. Setbacks given are measured on the side yard adjacent to the street & lots over 75 ft. with 1st and 2nd floor setbacks of 25 ft. may reduce the rear setback by 5 . on each floor.
8. Building height is the vertical distance measured from the average elevation of the existing lot grade measured directly adjacent to the front of the building or proposed building.
9. No building or portion thereof shall exceed 30 . in height except for homes with a roof sape of 8:12 or greater may be permitted to have 2 ft. additional building height.
10. Accessory building that exceeds 18 ft. in height shall meet the same setbacks as the principal building on the property.
11. Propenties or lots with at least 80 #. of width at the building line are permitted to have a building height of 35 ft. if the side setbacks are increased to 20 ft. at 30 fi. above the side lot line. Exception: homes with a roof slope of 8:12 or

greater are permitted 2 ft. of additional building height.
12. Properties or lots exceeding 50,000 sq.ft. in size with at least 100f width at the building fine may be permitted building heights of 40 ft. if side setbacks are increased to 35 ft. to the portion of the roof over 30 ft. in height.

13. This column only applies to existing homes. {(Jan 2016) PAGE 2



From: Mojgan Kianfar

To: George Wiggins

Cc: Theresa Dunkle

Subject: [External] 1016 Anchorage ct. Variance review

Date: Monday, February 8, 2021 11:23:28 AM

Attachments: 21.02.08 - ZRCHER Residence - Request for Variance Review.pdf

[Caution: This email originated from outside the City of Winter Park email system. Before
clicking any hyperlinks, verify the real address by hovering over the link. Do not open
attachments from unknown or unverified sources. ]

George,

Good morning! We are working on a home renovation/addition for the Zurchers that is located at
1016 Anchorage Ct., Winter Park.

We are considering doing the following in our design:
e Enclosing the existing covered walkway at the front.
e Enclosing the side ( right side ) garden.

| have attached the drawings including existing and proposed along with a photo of the
existing home and our proposed front view. Please kindly review and let me know if we can
request for variances!

Regards,

Mojgan Kianfar, Residential Designer

Phil Kean Design Group
Mojgan@PhilKeanDesigns.com

912 W. Fairbanks Avenue, Winter Park, FL 32789
0:407.599.3922 (C:407.222.0306 F:407.599.3923

PhilKeanDesigns.com | PhilKeanKitchens.com

Facebook|Instagram

PHIL KEAM

ARCHITECTURE
CONSTRUCTION
INTERIORS
KITCHENS
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LOT 3, ANCHORAGE ESTATES, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT
BOOK 8, PAGE 76, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA.
BY PERFORMING A SEARCH WITH THE LOCAL GOVERNING MUNICIPALITY OR WWW.FEMA.GOV,
THE PROPERTY APPEARS TO BE LOCATED IN ZONE X. THIS PROPERTY WAS FOUND IN CITY OF
WINTER PARK, COMMUNITY NUMBER 120188, DATED 9/25/2009.
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Amos & Irit Vizer
1025 Anchorage Court
Winter Park, FL 32789

February |4, 2021

Dear Members of the City of Winter Park
Board of Adjustments,

We have reviewed the preliminary plans and are in favor of Carol Zurcher’s variance request to
enclose the front walkway at 1016 Anchorage Court.

Very truly yours,

—
| “Amos & Irit Vizer

Leb us know e Hiore. is amf’r[.u(@ elee
‘ou need from us. \fou hove. our ull gu,PPoﬂx

Amas &lrit Vizer



Brian & Tawn Kelley
1008 Anchorage Court
Winter Park, FL 32789

FebruaryéQ\, 2021

Dear Members of the City of Winter Park
Board of Adjustments,

We have reviewed the preliminary plans and are in favor of Carol Zurcher’s variance request to
enclose the front walkway at 1016 Anchorage Court.

Very truly yoﬁrs,

W %ﬁw/& / {4/%%

Brian & Tawn Kelley



Frank & Joan Pohl
1017 Anchorage Court
. Winter Park, FL 32789

February j_z,’ 2021

Dear Members of the City of Winter Park
Board of Adjustments,

We have reviewed the preliminary plans and are in favor of Carol Zurcher’s variance request to
enclose the front walkway at 1016 Anchorage Court.




Richard & Cynthia Swisher
1009 Anchorage Court
Winter Park, FL 32789

February Q , 2021

Dear Members of the City of Winter Park
Board of Adjustments,

We have reviewed the preliminary plans and are in favor of Carol Zurcher’s variance request to
enclose the front walkway at 1016 Anchorage Court.

Rlchard 8'2 Cynthia Swisher















Board of Adjustments
regular meeting

March 16, 2021 at 5:00p.m.

Agenda Items

Public Hearings

4. Request of E2 Homes LLC, on behalf of Kristine Dionne, for a variance
to allow converting an existing detached 2-car garage into a guesthouse
with a rear setback of 13 feet, and a side setback of 10.5 feet, in lieu of
the required setbacks of 25 feet and 11 feet respectively.

Located at: 1246 Alabama Drive Zoned: R-1AA



Building &

401 South Park Avenue e Winter Park, Florida 32789

Permitting
1073993237 407 sos 4ss o | Services
TO: BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS MEMBERS
FROM: GEORGE WIGGINS, DIRECTOR OF BLDG/LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS
DATE: March 16, 2021
SUBJECT: VARIANCE REQUEST by E2 Homes LLC, on behalf of Kristine Dionne,

1246 Alabama Drive

The applicants are requesting a variance to allow converting an existing
detached 2-car garage into a guesthouse with a rear setback of 13 feet, and
a side setback of 10.5 feet, whereas the required setbacks are 25 feet and
11 feet respectively.

In order to provide accessory living quarters for aging parents, the owner
wishes to utilize ground floor space in the existing rear yard garage for this
purpose instead of moving to an assisted living facility.

The request includes remodeling the garage area into two small bedrooms,
a bathroom, closet and a multi-purpose living room/eating area.

With the loss of the enclosed parking spaces, the remaining rear yard
parking area is sufficient to provide the required parking space for the
home, along with the existence of a porte cochere on the side of the home
and a long paved driveway on the side of the home behind the front setback
of the home.

If granted, the owner will be required to execute a "Guest House Use
Restriction Declaration” which ensures that this remodeled living space will
not be rented out at any time in the future. This document will be recorded
with the Orange County Clerk property records permanently as a condition
of obtaining a remodeling permit, if this variance is granted.

We have received four letters of support from nearby property owners.



1246 Alabama Drive




PLAN SNAPSHOT REPORT BOA-2021-0036

FOR CITY OF WINTER PARK

CITY OF CULTURE AND HERITAGE

Plan Type: Board of Adjustments Project: App Date: 02/19/2021
Work Class: Board of Adjustments/Variance Application District: Winter Park Exp Date: NOT AVAILABLE
Status: Submitted - Online Square Feet: 0.00 Completed: NOT COMPLETED
Valuation: ~ $0.00 Assigned To: Wiggins, George Approval
Expire Date:
Description: Would like to convert the existing detached garage into a guest house for the main occupant's elderly
parents. The parents are in their 80's and are concerned about staying in their assisted living facility
due to COVID. The converted guest house would comply with Sec.58-71. (i) accessory buildings (8)
Guest houses.
Parcel:  302131422004060 Main | Address: 1246 Alabama Dr Main Zone:
Winter Park, FL 32789-2674
Owner Alternate Contact Applicant
Kristine Dionne E2 HOMES LLC E2 Homes, LLC-main
Mobile: (407) 701-7730 PO Box 3300 Caitlin Browder
Winter Park, FL 32790 PO Box 3300
Home: 00 Winter Park, FL 32790
Business: (407) 913-3246 Business: (407) 913-3246
Mobile: (407) 913-3246 Mobile: (407) 739-6637
Plan Custom Fields
Zoning Section Subsection
Is the property on No Is this property on No Describe variance Would like to convert the

waterfront?

How long have you
owned the property?

Rights/Priv

February 19, 2021

historic registry or

district?

Under contract for

purchase occupied

The occupant would not
be able to have a
guesthouse to care for
their elderly parents who
are in need of ground floor
accommodations which
are co-located with the
occupant.

Hardship

How long have you

under contract for
the property? purchase

The existing accessory
structure was built in 1994
and does not meet the
current setback
requirements for
converting to a
guesthouse. The current
side yard setback for the
garage is 10.5' from the
property line. The current
zoning would require up to
13' for the gross existing
area of 6,460 sf. The rear
setback of the garage
ranges from 13'-3" to

Special Condition

existing detached garage
into a guest house for the
main occupant's elderly
parents. The parents are
in their 80's and are
concerned about staying
in their assisted living
facility due to COVID. The
converted guest house
would comply with
Sec.58-71. (i) accessory
buildings (8) Guest
houses.

The main residence and
accessory garage are
already existing on the
site. The existing garage
does not meet the current
setback requirements for a
guesthouse. The current
garage structure is built
into the existing grade so
that the rear and side
walls are partially below
grade, resulting in a
reduced visual impact to
all neighbors

16.4". The current rear
yard setback requirement
is 25'

Page 1 of 2



PLAN SNAPSHOT REPORT (BOA-2021-0036)

Limited Variance

A limited variance does
not apply in this

circumstance.

Attachment File Name Added On Added By Attachment Group Notes
1246 Alabama Photos.pdf 02/19/2021 14:35 Browder, Caitlin Uploaded via CSS
1246 Alabama Plans 021921.pdf 02/19/2021 14:35 Browder, Caitlin Uploaded via CSS
1246 Alabama Purchase Contract 02/19/2021 14:35 Browder, Caitlin Uploaded via CSS
Highlights.pdf
1246 Alabama Variance Agent 02/19/2021 14:35 Browder, Caitlin Uploaded via CSS
Authorization Signed.pdf
1246 Alabama Variance 02/19/2021 14:35 Browder, Caitlin Uploaded via CSS
Application-signed.pdf
Signature_Caitlin_Browder_2/19/2021.jp 02/19/2021 14:35 Browder, Caitlin Uploaded via CSS
9
1246 Alabama Photos.pdf 02/19/2021 14:56 Browder, Caitlin Available Online Uploaded via CSS
1246 Alabama Plans 021921.pdf 02/19/2021 14:56 Browder, Caitlin Available Online Uploaded via CSS
1246 Alabama Purchase Contract 02/19/2021 14:56 Browder, Caitlin Available Online Uploaded via CSS
Highlights.pdf
1246 Alabama Variance Agent 02/19/2021 14:56 Browder, Caitlin Available Online Uploaded via CSS
Authorization Signed.pdf
1246 Alabama Variance 02/19/2021 14:56 Browder, Caitlin Available Online Uploaded via CSS
Application-signed.pdf
Submittal Name Status Received Date Due Date Complete Date Resubmit Completed
Board of Adjustments Review v.1 In Review 02/19/2021 02/22/2021 No No
. . Assigned Due Completed
Item Review Name Department Assigned User Status Date Date Date
Building Official Review Building & Permitting Wiggins, George In Review 02/19/2021  02/22/2021
Services
Workflow Step / Action Name Action Type Start Date End Date

Application Completeness Check v.1

Confirm Application Complete v.1

Review v.1

Board of Adjustments Review v.1

Generic Action

Receive Submittal

Generic Action

Generic Action

02/19/2021 0:00

02/19/2021 14:53
02/19/2021 14:53

February 19, 2021

Page 2 of 2



CITY OF WINTER PARK
VARIANCE APPLICATION
BUILDING and PERMITTING SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Building & Permitting Department Date Received
401 South Park Avenue # Assigned
Winter Park, FL 32789 Date of Hearing
Ph: 407-599-3237
App|icant; E2 Homes OwNner: BUYER -Kistine Dionne
PO Box 3300 1246 Alabama Dr
(Address) (Address)
Winter Park, FL 32790 Winter Park, FL 32789
(City, State) (Zip) (City, State) (Zip)
4079133246
(Phone — Home) (Phone — Home)
407-701-7730
(Phone — Work or Cell) (Phone — Work or Cell)
contact@e2homes.com kodionne@me.com
(Email Address) (Email Address)

If the applicant is not the owner, attach a copy of the purchase contract, or option on the
property, or a letter signed by the owner of record authorizing the applicant to act as an agent
for the owner.

*This request is for a variance from requirements of Article Ill, Zoning of the Land Development
Code of Winter Park, Section®™ , Paragraph'2a , Zoning R-14 )

State briefly (Clearly Printed or Word Processed) answers to all questions.
Note: Submit E-Mail address to have application forwarded to you for word processing.

Street address of
property 1246 Alabama Dr
Legal description of

propert J KRONENBERGERSUB G/56 LOT 6 & ELY 35 FTOF LOT 5 & ELY 42.5 FT OF CANAL LOT 6

31-21-30-4220-04-060

Describe variance

request Would like to convert the existing detached garage into a guest house for the main occupant's elderly parents. The parents are in their 80's and are concerned about staying

in their assisted living facility due to COVID. The converted guest house would comply with Sec.58-71. (i) accessory buildings (8) Guest houses.

*This section may be left blank for completion by city staff*

Residential Fee-$200.00 /Commercial, Multi-Family Fee-$400.00 payable upon submission of
application.(The fee is doubled for after-the-fact requests.) Applicants tabled at the request of
the applicant, within 10 days of the Planning and Zoning meeting or Board of Adjustment

meeting will be charged for addition advertising and notification costs, plus $100.00.
Certified WCAG 2.1 Level AA compliant and usable with JAWS and NVDA by SWH



Variance Application
Page 2 of 2

What are the special conditions and circumstances, peculiar to the land, structures or buildings
involved?

The main residence and accessory garage are already existing on the site. The existing garage does not meet the current setback requirements for a guesthouse.

The current garage structure is built into the existing grade so that the rear and side walls are partially below grade, resulting in a reduced visual impact to all neighbors.

How long have you owned the property? Purchasmg

How long have you occupied the property? PurChaSIng

What rights or privileges commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same zoning district will
the applicant be deprived of because of enforcement of the Zoning Ordinance?

The occupant would not be able to have a guesthouse to care for their elderly parents who are in need of ground floor accommodations which are co-located with the occupant.

Describe fully the hardship (from zoning requirements) upon which this request is based, be
specific in describing the hardship and give all reasons explaining why you need to vary from
the Zoning Code requirements. Note: Financial reasons are not considered a hardship.

The existing accessory structure was built in 1994 and does not meet the current setback requirements for converting to a guesthouse. The current side yard setback for the garage is

10.5' from the property line. The current zoning would require up to 13' for the gross existing area of 6,460 sf. The rear setback of the garage ranges from 13'-3"to 16.4". The current

rear yard setback requirement is 25'.

Will applicant accept a limited variance? For example: Height, lengths, position, etc. of signs,
fences, shrubbery, enclosures of structures or carports, parking spaces, etc? If so, to what
extent?

A limited variance does not apply in this circumstance.

2/19/2021 Rob Smith

Signature of Applicant Date Name of Applicant (PRINT)

Variance app 12/00 - Instructions, and setback sheet - attached.
Certified WCAG 2.1 Level AA compliant and usable with JAWS and NVDA by SWH



E2

February 19, 2021

Letter of Authorization

I, Kristine Dionne, hereby authorize E2 Homes to act as my agent with regards to variance
application and permitting for the property listed below.

1246 Alabama Drive, Winter Park, FL 32789

If any further questions or concerns arise, please contact me directly at 407-701-7730.

g@

~ Kristine Dionne

PO Box 3300, Winter Park, FL 32790
(407) 913 3246 | CGC1522599 | contact@E2Homes.com
www.E2Homes.com
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"AS IS" Residential Contract Philip L. Logas, P.A. YN =
For Sale And Purchase 1525 International Parkway, Suite 4021 il Flor]da Realtors
THIS FORM HAS BEEN APPROVED BY Lake Mary, Florida 32746
THE FLORIDA REALTORS AND THE FLORIDA BAR ~ 407-849-1555
2| [« =
8_315/2(’://'11 7217//1\;\1/12;“ George G. Hedges 14304 b1z
1401 PARTIES*“GREG-HEDGES-and TRASIE HEDGES;husband and wife ("Seller"),
2* and MICHAEL DIONNE and KRISTINE DIONNE, husband and wife ("Buyer"),

3 agree that Seller shall sell and Buyer shall buy the following described Real Property and Personal Property
4 (collectively "Property") pursuant to the terms and conditions of this AS IS Residential Contract For Sale And Purchase
5 and any riders and addenda ("Contract"):

6 1. PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:

7% (a) Street address, city, zip:_1246 Alabama Drive, Winter Park, Florida 32789
8% (b) Located in: Orange County, Florida. Property Tax ID #: 31-21-30-4220-04-060
o* (c) Real Property: The legal description is___Lot 6 and the Easterly 35 feet of Lot 5 and the Easterly 42.5 feet of
10 Canal Lot 6, Block D, of J. KRONENBERGER SUBDIVISION, according to the Plat thereof recorded in Plat
11 Book G, Page 56 & 57, of the Public Records of Orange County, Florida.
12 together with all existing improvements and fixtures, including built-in appliances, built-in furnishings and
13 attached wall-to-wall carpeting and flooring ("Real Property") unless specifically excluded in Paragraph 1(e) or
14 by other terms of this Contract.
15 (d) Personal Property: Unless excluded in Paragraph 1(e) or by other terms of this Contract, the following items
16 which are owned by Seller and existing on the Property as of the date of the initial offer are included in the
17 purchase: range(s)/oven(s), refrigerator(s), dishwasher(s), disposal, ceiling fan(s), intercom, light fixture(s),
18 drapery rods and draperies, blinds, window treatments, smoke detector(s), garage door opener(s), security gate
19 and other access devices, and storm shutters/panels ("Personal Property").
20% Other Personal Property items included in this purchase are: pool and pool equipment
21
22 Personal Property is included in the Purchase Price, has no contributory value, and shall be left for the Buyer.
23 (e) The following items are excluded from the purchase:_refrigerator in laundry room and standing L
24 cabinet in garage g
968 |
25 PURCHASE PRICE AND CLOSING w1421 pinas 171321 lowi3/1
dotiooh veatebhp e (B7 PMCRIEPM ST
26 2. PURCHASE PRICE (U.S. CUITENCY): ... iitectterteetieieeetirtees e aeeeeeeeeneeseeesees e e seesteaneesseeseeasenneansesneeneesen $_ -
27* (a) Initial deposit to be held in escrow in the amount of (checks subject to COLLECTION) ....... $_
28 The initial deposit made payable and delivered to "Escrow Agent" named below
20% (CHECK ONE): (i) 1 accompanies offer or (i) X is to be made within (if left
30 blank, then 3) days after Effective Date. IF NEITHER BOX IS CHECKED, THEN
31 OPTION (ii) SHALL BE DEEMED SELECTED.
32% Escrow Agent Information: Name: Philip L. Logas, P.A.
33+ Address: 1525 International Parkway, Suite 4021, Lake Mary, Florida 32746
34 Phone: 407-849-1555 E-mail: plogas@logaslaw.com Fax: 407-849-1570
35% (b) Additional deposit to be delivered to Escrow Agent within 15 (if left blank, then 10)
36% days after EffeCtive DAt ........ccceiiii et $_
37 (All deposits paid or agreed to be paid, are collectively referred to as the "Deposit")
38x (c) Financing: Express as a dollar amount or percentage ("Loan Amount") see Paragraph 8......... -
39+ (o) other_____~ $
40 (e) Balance to close (not including Buyer's closing costs, prepaids and prorations) by wire
41% transfer or other COLLECTED fUNAS .........oouiiiiiiie e et $_
42 NOTE: For the definition of "COLLECTION" or "COLLECTED" see STANDARD S.
43 3. TIME FOR ACCEPTANCE OF OFFER AND COUNTER-OFFERS; EFFECTIVE DATE:
44 (a) If not signed by Buyer and Seller, and an executed copy delivered to all parties on or before
45* January 11, 2021 , this offer shall be deemed withdrawn and the Deposit, if any, shall be returned to
46 Buyer. Unless otherwise stated, time for acceptance of any counter-offers shall be within 2 days after the day
47 the counter-offer is delivered.
48 (b) The effective date of this Contract shall be the date when the last one of the Buyer and Seller has signed or
49 initialed and delivered this offer or final counter-offer ("Effective Date").
50 4. CLOSING DATE: Unless modified by other provisions of this Contract, the closing of this transaction shall occur
51 and the closing documents required to be furnished by each party pursuant to this Contract shall be delivered
52% ("Closing") on _or before 60 days from Effective Date  ("Closing Date"), at the time established by the Closing Agent.
29/2021
Buyer's Initials™’® Kod dotioop verlARBE, Jeed 2 Seller's Initials | %_ 1 oz b
FloridaRealtors/FloridaBar-ASIS-5x Rev.6/19 © 2017 Florida Realtors® and The Florida Bar. All rights reserved. 8:21 PM CST 8:16 PM CST
Licensed to Alta Star Software and ID: D1913993666. TMJT.105058 dotloop verified  dotloop verified

Software and added formatting © 2021 Alta Star Software, all rights reserved. « www.altastar.com ¢ (877) 279-8898
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592
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595
596
597
598

599
600

601*

602

603*

604*

605
606*
607*
608*

609
610
611
612
613
614

615%
616

617*
618

THIS IS INTENDED TO BE A LEGALLY BINDING CONTRACT. IF NOT FULLY UNDERSTOOD, SEEK THE
ADVICE OF AN ATTORNEY PRIOR TO SIGNING.

THIS FORM HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE FLORIDA REALTORS AND THE FLORIDA BAR.

Approval of this form by the Florida Realtors and The Florida Bar does not constitute an opinion that any of the
terms and conditions in this Contract should be accepted by the parties in a particular transaction. Terms and
conditions should be negotiated based upon the respective interests, objectives and bargaining positions of all
interested persons.

AN ASTERISK (*) FOLLOWING A LINE NUMBER IN THE MARGIN INDICATES THE LINE CONTAINS A BLANK
TO BE COMPLETED.

/1 (L L2 Jan 10,2021

Buyer: Michael J pfoAne (Jan 10,2021 19:56 EST) Date
MICHAEL DIONNE

PO ~Jan 10, 2021

Buyer: Kristine Dionne (Jan 10,2021 17:00 PST) Date
KRISTINE DIONNE

lf donogg e
3&7«/ %M’ PEWU-2KBG-ICI2-KQCF
Seller: N Date:

GREG HEDGES

dotloop verified
. 01/13/21 8:16 PM
Fracie ed CsT

XA12-JYSX-TRIE-J8MV Date:
TRACIE HEDGES

Seller:

Buyer's address for purposes of notice Seller's address for purposes of notice
451 W. Comstock Avenue 1246 Alabama Drive
Winter Park, Florida 32789 Winter Park, Florida 32789

BROKER: Listing and Cooperating Brokers, if any, named below (collectively, "Broker"), are the only Brokers
entitled to compensation in connection with this Contract. Instruction to Closing Agent: Seller and Buyer direct
Closing Agent to disburse at Closing the full amount of the brokerage fees as specified in separate brokerage
agreements with the parties and cooperative agreements between the Brokers, except to the extent Broker has
retained such fees from the escrowed funds. This Contract shall not modify any MLS or other offer of compensation
made by Seller or Listing Broker to Cooperating Brokers.

N/A Stacey Howell
Cooperating Sales Associate, if any Listing Sales Associate
N/A Arthur Rutenburg
Cooperating Broker, if any Listing Broker

MJD

Buyer's Initials

Page 12 of 12

Seller's Initials

01/13/21

FloridaRealtors/FloridaBar-ASIS-5x Rev.6/19 © 2017 Florida Realtors® and The Florida Bar. All rights reserved. 8:21 PM CST

Licensed to Alta Star Software and ID: D1913993666.TMJT.105058
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SETBACK / COVERAGE WORKSHEET
For Single Family Zoning Districts (R-1A, R-1AA & R-1AAA)*

r

Address: 1246 Alabama Dr Lot width?: 85
Submitted by: Lot area’: 18,087 sqft
Maximum % Existing Additional New Total Maximum
Allowed* Area'! Proposed Area™ Area Allowed Area
IMPERVIOUS LOT COVERAGE 2 story - 50% 9,433 sf 0

Include bldg footprint, driveways, sidewalks, patios, swimming

- 0,
pools, A/C pads, artificial turf, etc. 1story 60%

Lots < 11,600 sf:

ces Use 38% Base FAR or w/ increased
FLOOR AREA RATIO (F.A.R.)™” side setbacks: 43% Max FAR

For one and twol story bldgs (include 1st & 2nd floors, Lots 11,600 sf to 13,600 sf
garages/carports, stair areas on both floors, areas on 2nd floors
Use 4,500 sf Base area &

5,200 sf Maximum area

which are open to the 1st floorB, and accessory bldgs.

EXCLUDE - pool screen enclosure areas and certain open front,

side & rear porches’. Lots > 13,600 sf 6460 6,873
Use 33% Base FAR or w/ increased

side setbacks: 38% Max FAR

SCREEN POOL ENCLOSURE 8% °
Minimum % Existing Areal’ Landscape Area New Total Minimum
Required Xisting Area Reduced” Area Required Area
FRONT YARD LANDSCAPE COVERAGE n/a
Count all landscaped green areas - exclude hard surfaces and all 50%

driveway surfaces (pervious & impervious).
Front Lot Area:

NOTES:

1. Windsong & Waterbridge may use these standards, except lot types A, B, & C in Windsong. Provisions on side articulations & accessory bldgs are mandatory.

2. Lot width measured at the front bldg line across lot. The bldg line is located at the required front setback for vacant lots or front bldg wall closest to the street of existing homes. For unusual (pie) shaped lots, an average lot width may be
utilized as measured between the front setback line and the required rear setback line or shall be determined by the Building Director. For a proposed home, determine the front setback as described on page 2.

3. Submerged lands or land across the street shall not be included.

4. Percentage based on the lot area.

5. One story homes with a sloping roof, 12:12 or less, may utilize the maximum F.A.R. and may provide roof dormers, 8 ft. maximum width and 2.5 ft. back from the required setback, occupying 45% of roof area within the same roof plane.

6. Area forming a room behind 2nd floor walls shall be included in the gross floor area.

7. See page 3 on how to achieve maximum F.A.R.

8. Vaulted and cathedral ceiling areas count twice if the height from the floor to the ceiling is 17.5 feet or greater.

9. The area of open front porches and entries may be excluded from the gross floor area subject to a maximum area of 400 square feet. The area within an open or screened rear and/or side porches, lanai, porte cochere or other covered
areas may be excluded from the gross floor area up to 500 sf of floor area. On 2nd floor, rear and/or side porches shall have an exterior sides that are 75% open in order to utilized up to 300 sf of the total 500 sf excludable gross floor area.

10. Any area not already used in the permitted floor area ratio (FAR) may be added to this 8% for additional screened pool enclosure area.

11 These columns only apply to existing homes. Certified WCAG 2.1 Level AA compliant and usable with JAWS and NVDA by SWH (san16) PAGE 1
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SETBACKS (complete boxes A and B first)

Minimum Allowable Dimensions Existing ** Proposed
Average of 2 adjacent homes on each side. If corner lot,
FRONT use 3 adjacent homes.
SIDES™? ™ IstFloor .| %€ | £ 105 - 105 105 | 105
pages B LT -------JE--- - - ERETEE s B e l:---‘ T L T
(see other side setback options on pg 4) 2nd Floor 384 | L 14.5 14.5
REAR 1st Floor 25 ft. 13.25' 13.25'
REAR
REAR'* 2nd Floor 35 ft° 16.83’ 16.83’
Lakefront see note 6
Lot width < 65 ft. 15 ft.
Ist Floor f—————————""JF————————————J o o oo oo
CORNER LOT SR Lot width > 65 ft’ 20 ft.
GORNER LOT Lot width < 65 ft. 15 ft.
e 2nd Floor ) R [
END FLOOR Lot width > 65 ft 225 ft.
BUILDING HEIGHT®® 101112 30 ft. - 35 ft. plus 2 ft. or 40 ft. (see notes 11 & 12)

Notes:
1. Any building wall that exceeds 12 ft. in height measured from natural grade to top of wall plate or truss kneewall must meet the setbacks for the 2nd floor.
2. Accessory buildings' maximum side wall height (natural grade to roof sheathing) shall not exceed 10.5 ft. and interior side sethack is 5 ft. minimum (no gable end allowed) for garages up to 600 sf, pool cabana up to 500 sf and all other
accessory buildings up to 320 sf. Other accessory buildings used for habitation shall meet setbacks of the main residence.
3. Rear setbacks for properties abutting non-residential zoned, R-3/R-4, or a permanent stormwater retention area over 25 ft. in width may be 10 ft. For lots that are 75ft deep or less a first floor setback of 10ft and a second floor setback of
25ft is allowed. For lots which are 105ft deep or less a first floor setback of 15ft and a second floor setback of 30ft is allowed.
4. Accessory buildings: garage/carport up to 820 sf, pool cabana up to 500 sf and storage bldg up to 320 sf - minimum rear setback shall be 10 ft. . Other accessory buildings used for habitation shall meet setbacks of the main residence.
5. The rear setback may be reduced to 25 ft. for two-story components when those consist of a second story loft or mezzanine that is within the normal scale and 18-ft max height of a typical one-story structure.
6. Require Planning & Zoning commission approval. Lakefront setback is based on the average setback establish by the adjacent residences within 200 ft. or 50 ft., whichever is greater, measured from ordinary high water line.
7. Setbacks given are measured on the side yard adjacent to the street & lots over 75 ft. with 1st and 2nd floor setbacks of 25 ft. may reduce the rear setback by 5 ft. on each floor.
8. Building height is the vertical distance measured from the average elevation of the existing lot grade measured directly adjacent to the front of the building or proposed building.
9. No building or portion thereof shall exceed 30 ft. in height except for homes with a roof slope of 8:12 or greater may be permitted to have 2 ft. additional building height.
10. Accessory building that exceeds 18 ft. in height shall meet the same setbacks as the principal building on the property.
11. Properties or lots with at least 80 ft. of width at the building line are permitted to have a building height of 35 ft. if the side setbacks are increased to 20 ft. at 30 ft. above the side lot line. Exception: homes with a roof slope of 8:12 or
greater are permitted 2 ft. of additional building height.
12. Properties or lots exceeding 50,000 sq.ft. in size with at least 100ft width at the building line may be permitted building heights of 40 ft. if side setbacks are increased to 35 ft. to the portion of the roof over 30 ft. in height.

13. This column only applies to existing homes. (Jan2016) PAGE 2

Certified WCAG 2.1 Level AA compliant and usable with JAWS and NVDA by SWH



F.A.R. and Setbhacks Calculator for

Single Family Residence
[Fill out BLUE cell only]

Lot width measured at bldg

Lﬂt Wi dth (ﬂ} a0 line: across Lot at Front wall of

home or at the front setback.

Lot Depth fﬁ} 193 The lang side of the lot,
—_—
Mﬂ. ﬂf Stﬂr‘_f 2 Plax 2 stary
Submerged lands or land
Lot Area tﬂqﬁ} 18,087 -“TT ;ht strect shall not be
Base F.AR. (aq.ft.) 5969
Front Setback NLZL: ba;ktha: :Li::;:i:d

For lots 60 ft or less in

1 Bt Flr Sid& s&tb ac hs (ﬁ} 11 width, side setback may be

T.5 Ft minimum.

2nd Flr Side Setbacks (ft) 15
1st Fir Rear Setback (ft) 25
2nd Flr Rear Setback (ft) 35

F.A.R. and Side Setbhack Adjustments

Pr&c&ntage Increaa& C.0% E% maximum increase.
Max. F.AR. (sq.ft) 6873
New 1st Fir Side Setbacks (ft) 13 DR

FOr QRS QUVTE OF 1G22 1N
. ideh, zide setback -]
New 2nd Fir Side Setbacks (ft) 17 Tl s T
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Text Box
Front elevation of structure partially hidden from view by car port
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Left elevation of structure
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View of rear


View of rear
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View of rear
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Rear neighbor elevation several feet higher
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THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

GUEST HOUSE/GARAGE APARTMENT USE RESTRICTION DECLARATION

THIS USE RESTRICTION DECLARATION made this day of
, 20__, by , a
corporation, whose address is

, ("Owner"), in favor of the CITY OF
WINTER PARK, a municipal corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Florida, whose address is 401 Park Avenue South, Winter Park, Florida 32789.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Owner is the owner of property located at
, more particularly
described as set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto, which property (herein- after referred to as
the "Property") is located within the corporate limits of the City of Winter Park; and

WHEREAS, Owner has applied for a building permit for the construction or
substantial improvement of a guest house or garage apartment on the Property with 1,000
square feet of floor area or less; and

WHEREAS, Section 58-71(i) of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Winter Park
prohibits the rental, leasing or hiring for occupancy, whether for direct or indirect compensation,
of guest houses and garage apartment and permits said guest houses and garage apartments
only when they provide accommodation for guests, servants or members of a family occupying
the main building on the same property and so long as said guest houses and garage
apartments are not equipped with a kitchen area or cooking facilities and/or separate utility
meters; and

WHEREAS, Section 58-71(i) of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Winter Park
further requires the recording of a restriction upon the use of the Property setting forth the
limitations established by the City of Winter Park prior to the issuance of any building permits
pertaining to guests houses and garage apartments.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits contained herein,
and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Owner
hereby declares the following:

1. The Property as described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto is subject to the
restrictions identified in Section 58-71(i) of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Winter Park,
as said section may from time to time be amended.

2. Owner hereby further declares and warrants that Owner has fee simple
title and full right and interest in and to the Property and represents that no other parties other
than those signing this document have any legal or equitable right, title or interest to the
Property.

3. Owner hereby declares that any guest house or garage apartment located
on the Property shall be used only for providing accommodation for guests, servants or
members of the family occupying the main building on the



Property and shall not be rented, leased or hired for occupancy, whether for direct or indirect
compensation, and shall not be equipped with a kitchen area or cooking facilities and/or
separate utility meters and that this restriction shall run with the Property and shall bind the
Owner and his successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Owner has hereunto executed this document as of the
day and year first written above.

Signed, Sealed and Delivered , a
in the Presence of: corporation
(Address)
Print Name BY
Print Name
As Its
Print Name
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
, 20 by as
of , @

corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He/She is personally known to me or has produced
as identification.

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: Print Name

APPROVED BY THE CITY OF WINTER PARK

BY
Print Name

As Its

Date:

Z\forms\forms\deed restriction — guest house



Board of Adjustments
regular meeting

March 16, 2021 at 5:00p.m.

Agenda Items

Public Hearings

5. Request of Thomas Ladyman, on behalf of Idelisa Torres, for a variance
to allow an existing screen enclosure to remain, located 9.1 feet from
the rear lot line, in lieu of the required rear setback of 10 feet.

Located at: 1737 Magnolia Ave Zoned: R-1A



Building &

401 South Park Avenue e Winter Park, Florida 32789

Permitting
1073993237 407 sos 4ss o | Services
TO: BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS MEMBERS
FROM: GEORGE WIGGINS, DIRECTOR OF BLDG/LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS
DATE: March 16, 2021
SUBJECT: VARIANCE REQUEST by Thomas Ladyman, on behalf of Idelisa Torres,

1737 Magnolia Ave

The applicants are requesting an after the fact variance to allow an existing
screen enclosure to remain, located 9.1 or 9.4 feet (based on 2 different
surveys) from the rear lot line, whereas the required rear setback is 10 feet.

The pool screen enclosure was constructed over an existing pool prior to final
permit approval or issuance after and after receiving complaints from the
adjacent property owner located to the rear of this applicant’s property that the
enclosure appeared to encroach into the rear setback.

The property owner to the rear of this property had registered complaints
concerning the height of the enclosure, and the size of the enclosure across the
width of the property. However, the allowable height at the required 10 foot
rear setback is permitted to be 13 feet at the apex of the enclosure as part of
this dome shaped enclosure.

The encroachment into the rear setback is shown as 9.1 feet on one survey and
9.4 feet on another surveyor each prepared by different surveyors. When the
original plans were submitted for a permit the indicated setback was 9 feet at
the rear and the request for a permit was rejected.

Apparently, the pool enclosure contractor proceeded with constructing the
enclosure even though it was not compliant with the 10 foot rear setback. With
regard to remedial action that can be taken by the applicant if the Board is
inclined to grant the setback variance, the placement of a tall landscape buffer
across the rear of the enclosure with a material such as bamboo may be one
solution to consider.

The property owner abutting this owner’s property has submitted several email
complaints concerning this enclosure over the last several months while
surveys were conducted. In lieu of correcting the setback encroachment, the
owner finally elected to file for this variance.

We received letters in support of the request from the neighbors on each side.
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CITY OF CULTURE ANd HERITAGE

PLAN SNAPSHOT REPORT BOA-2021-0035

FOR CITY OF WINTER PARK

Plan Type: Board of Adjustments Project: App Date: 02/19/2021
Work Class: Board of Adjustments/Variance Application District: Winter Park Exp Date: NOT AVAILABLE
Status: Fees Due Square Feet: 0.00 Completed: NOT COMPLETED
Valuation: ~ $0.00 Assigned To: Wiggins, George Approval
Expire Date:
Description: We are requesting a variance for slight deviations from required setback standards in relation to the
construction of a pool screen enclosure.
Parcel:  302132276602030 Main | Address: 1737 Magnolia Ave Main Zone:
Winter Park, FL 32789-1629
Applicant Owner
Thomas M Ladyman IDELISA TORRES
617 E Colonial DR Home: (407) 341-9964
Orlando, FL 32803
Plan Custom Fields
Zoning Section 58-71 Subsection J)(3)a.
Is the property on No Is this property on No Describe variance We request a variance to
waterfront? historic registry or the setback requirements

How long have you
owned the property?

Rights/Priv

February 24, 2021

Since 10/14/2015. Over 5
years

Many of my other
neighbors enjoy screen

enclosures of similar size.

The minor deviation from
the zoning ordinance
requirements will deprive

district?

How long have you

Since 10/14/2015. Over 5

occupied the property? years

me of the same protection
from the elements enjoyed
by neighboring properties.

Special Condition

Hardship

as they relate to the
construction of my screen
enclosure which covers
the pool and patio area to
the rear of my property.
After inspection by the
City of Winter Park, my
screen enclosure was
found to be outside the
construction tolerance by
a mere two (2) inches.
This variation from the
requirements of applicable
setback requirements was
unintended and caused by
no fault of my own.

When | purchased the
property, the patio area
surrounding the pool and
spa was already
constructed. The screen
enclosure simply follows
the outline of the patio
area. In addition, the
contractor | hired to erect
the screen enclosure
noted that he followed the
exact footers placed in the
ground and approved by
the city during former
construction of the pool
and patio area.
Unfortunately, | was
unaware that following the
conditions of the
land/patio area as |
inherited them from the
previous owner would
violate any ordinances or
setback requirements of
the land.

My daughter suffers from
a severe bee allergy and
other allergens that
naturally occur outside.
Any instances of bee sting
can and have resulted in

Page 1 of 2



PLAN SNAPSHOT REPORT (BOA-2021-0035)

life threatening events for
my daughter. The screen
enclosure was intended to
protect my daughter from
her medical condition and
depriving her of such
protection would impair
my rights to quietly enjoy

Limited Variance

Yes. | am willing to accept
a limited variance or such
other mutually agreeable
modifications as the City

may deem proper.

my property.

Attachment File Name Added On Added By Attachment Group Notes

2020 survey .pdf 02/19/2021 13:04 Ladyman, Thomas Uploaded via CSS

Authorization Executed.jpg 02/19/2021 13:04 Ladyman, Thomas Uploaded via CSS

Back View Picture 3.jpg 02/19/2021 13:04 Ladyman, Thomas Uploaded via CSS

Back View Picture 4.jpg 02/19/2021 13:04 Ladyman, Thomas Uploaded via CSS

Back View Picture 5.jpg 02/19/2021 13:04 Ladyman, Thomas Uploaded via CSS

Owner Statement.jpg 02/19/2021 13:04 Ladyman, Thomas Uploaded via CSS

Patio View Picture 11.jpg 02/19/2021 13:04 Ladyman, Thomas Uploaded via CSS

Pool View Picture 10.jpg 02/19/2021 13:04 Ladyman, Thomas Uploaded via CSS

setback worksheet_v1.pdf 02/19/2021 13:04 Ladyman, Thomas Uploaded via CSS

Side View Picture 1.jpg 02/19/2021 13:04 Ladyman, Thomas Uploaded via CSS

Side View Picture 2.jpg 02/19/2021 13:04 Ladyman, Thomas Uploaded via CSS

Side View Picture 6.jpg 02/19/2021 13:04 Ladyman, Thomas Uploaded via CSS

Side View Picture 7.jpg 02/19/2021 13:04 Ladyman, Thomas Uploaded via CSS

Side View Picture 8.jpg 02/19/2021 13:04 Ladyman, Thomas Uploaded via CSS

Spa View Picture 9.jpg 02/19/2021 13:04 Ladyman, Thomas Uploaded via CSS

Signature_Thomas_Ladyman_2/19/202 02/19/2021 13:04 Ladyman, Thomas Uploaded via CSS

1.jpg

Invoice No. Fee Fee Amount Amount Paid

INV-00007654 Residential Variance Application Fee $200.00 $0.00
Total for Invoice INV-00007654 $200.00 $0.00

Grand Total for Plan $200.00 $0.00

Submittal Name Status Received Date Due Date Complete Date Resubmit Completed
Board of Adjustments Review v.1 In Review 02/19/2021 02/22/2021 No No
. . Assigned Due Completed
Item Review Name Department Assigned User Status Date Date Date
Building Official Review Building & Permitting Wiggins, George In Review 02<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>